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Confidentiality and disclosure statement
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This is neither an offer to sell nor a solicitation of an offer to buy the
securities described herein. An offering may only be made by a
Private Placement Memorandum, to which this Investment
Summary is attached as an Exhibit. You should read the Private
Placement Memorandum (including each of its Exhibits) in their
entirety in order to understand fully all of the implications and risks
of the offering of securities to which it relates. An investment in the
Property should be made only after careful review of the Private
Placement Memorandum.

This Investment Summary includes forecasts, projections, and
other predictive statements based on assumptions and
expectations made by the Manager in light of currently available
information, historical property performance, industry trends,
market conditions, and information provided by the seller. The
Property’s actual performance may differ from these projections
based on factors outside of the Manager’s control. Moreover, past
performance is no guarantee of future results; therefore, no
guarantee is presented or implied as to the accuracy of specific
forecasts, projections, or predictive statements contained herein.
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The Team
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Trey Powell, MD
Managing Partner
All Aboard Capital 

Trey has been a real estate investor since 2016
and owns single-family homes, over 32,000 sq
ft of commercial office space, short-term
rental properties, and multi-family assets. He
is a limited partner in 12 senior living
community developments and a General
Partner in over 100 multifamily units consisting
of traditional apartment complexes and Mobile
Home Parks.

Jesse Marinko
CEO/Founder

Phoenix Sr Living and 
Phoenix Development Group

Marinko founded Phoenix Senior Living in 2014 from
the ground up, guided by an inherent desire to create
a business model that provided quality, family-
focused senior care and invested in hiring, training,
and maintaining the best associates in the business.
Today, Phoenix Senior Living is one of the largest
provider of senior living housing in the southeast.
Under his leadership, Phoenix Senior Living
own/operates over 60 senior living communities with
an estimated real estate value of over $500MM.
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PURCHASE PRICE $2,325,000.00

NET OPERATING INCOME $178,827.00

YEAR BUILT
YEAR RENNOVATED

1997
2022

SITE AREA 1.09± acres

BUILDING SIZE 14,000+ SF

Overview
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BlueScope Steel North America is a global steel company
that str ives to build a sustainable business that contributes 
to protecting our futures and making a difference.

BlueScope Steel’s strategy drives their focus and relies on 
transformation and growth, while continuing to deliver on
core expectations for their stakeholders. Keys to the strategy 
are: investments in carbon reduction technologies and in product 
and service innovation; and delivering a safe, inclusive and 
diverse workplace, strong returns and sustainable outcomes 
over the next five years and beyond.

As BlueScope grows and transforms, they are building an
organization with the capabilities to create strength along
the steel value chain for years to come. As a result, the
organization wil l be more adaptable, with a priority on safe
and inclusive workplaces for all.

BlueScope aims to deliver the next wave of customer,
growth and productivity improvements through innovation,
technology and knowledge sharing across our global footprint.

TENANT PROFILE
8515 DOLLARWAY ROAD WHITE HALL, ARKANSAS
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Key Points
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TERM TERM 
REMAINING

RENT 
INCREASES

NN 
LANGUAGE

RENEWAL OPTIONS

BlueScope 
Steel 
North 

America 

14,000/SF $189,623.80
Annually

10 Years 9 + Years -
Lease 

Commenced in
May 2022

10% Increase
at Year 6

Tenant covers taxes, 
insurance and

maintenance. L L i s  
on ly respons ib le 

fo r roof, s t ructure,  
founda t ion &

park ing lot 

Two (2), Five (5) Year Options.

PROPERTY FEATURES

• 10 year lease with Two (2) Five (5) year options

• BlueScope Steel North America sales: $927MM

• New interior build out in 2022

• 45 parking spaces

• BlueScope has operated in White Hall/Pine Bluff area since 1968

• Arkansas Democrat Gazette

https://www.arkansasonline.com/news/2022/jan/25/varco-pruden-moving-from-pb-to-white-hall/
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Interior Photos 
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WHITE HALL|ARKANSAS
(PINE BLUFF MSA)

White Hall, Arkansas, is included in the Pine Bluff Met ropol i tan Stat ist ical Area and the
greater L i t t le Rock-Nor th Li t t le Rock-Pine Bluff combined stat ist ical area. According
to the 2 0 2 0 Census, there are 5,581 people popula t ing Wh i te Hall .

From the Li t t le Rock Capi ta l , Wh i te Hall is a short drive
on Inters ta te 53 0 . Whi t e Hall provides easy access to
museums and other at t ract ions such as the Arkansas
Rai lroad Museum, Harbor Oaks Golf Club, Wi l l i am J.
Cl inton President ia l Library, parks and other centers.

Dol larway Road, Whi te Hall’s main thoroughfare , was the
first paved road in Arkansas and the longest paved road
in the Uni ted States at the t ime of its comple t ion in 1913.
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Capital Stack
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Total Cost
$2,360,000

Total Sources
$2,360,000

Purchase Price 
$2,325,000

Closing Cost
25,000

Acquisition Fee
$0  

Reserves
$10,000

Debt
$ 1,860,000

Capital Raise
$500,000
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Financing
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Purchase Price 
$2,325,000

Loan Amount
$1,860,000

Interest Rate
6.00%

Term
7 Years - Fixed

Amortization
30 Years

Pre-Payment Penalty
No

Purchase Equity
$460,000

Loan Guarantor
General Partner
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Tax Benefits

Cost segregation study
Already performed this year and will convey 
with sale. 
• Will accelerate income tax depreciation
• Used to shorten useful life of assets under 

accelerated depreciation
• Reduces taxable income by taking the 

maximum deduction permissible

Bonus depreciation

Deductions to improve investors returns
• Plan to take all depreciation benefits in 

first eight years through cost segregation
• Capital Expenditures will be depreciated

Disclaimer: we are not tax professionals and you should always consult with your cpa or tax  professional before making any decisions 
to invest. Everyone’s situation is unique, and you  should seek consultation as to how this may effect your specific situation.



Exit Strategy
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5 to 7 years  

Anticipate sale or refinance at year 6 or 7 to 
capitalize on increased valuation due to 10% 
rent bump
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Investment Highlights
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Cash on Cash

20%
AAR

15%
IRR

2.45x
Equity Multiplier

Project Fees
Acquisition: 0%
Asset Management: 1.5%
Property Management Fee: 3.5%

Minimum Investment
$50,000

GP/LP Splits
• Limited Partner- 100% profits 

pro-rata up to 10% IRR
• 20% Carried Interest to GP above 

a 10% IRR
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Projected Returns for Investors
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Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7
Gross Revenue 189,612.00$           189,612.00$      189,612.00$       189,612.00$      189,612.00$     208,573.20$      208,573.20$      
Expenses 11,584.48$              11,584.48$         11,584.48$         11,584.48$         11,584.48$        11,584.48$         11,584.48$         
NOI 178,027.52$           178,027.52$      178,027.52$       178,027.52$      178,027.52$     196,988.72$      196,988.72$      
Debt Service $133,819.68 $133,819.68 $133,819.68 $133,819.68 $133,819.68 $133,819.68 $133,819.68
DSCR 1.330$                      1.330$                 1.330$                  1.330$                 1.330$                1.472$                 1.472$                 

Value with Cap Rate of 7.5% 2,373,700.27$        2,373,700.27$   2,373,700.27$   2,373,700.27$   2,373,700.27$  2,626,516.27$   2,626,516.27$   

Remaining Debt at year end 1,837,158.98$        1,812,909.18$   1,787,163.70$   1,759,830.30$   1,730,811.04$  1,700,001.93$   1,667,292.58$   

Sale Proceeds (minus 5% broker fee) 417,856.27$           442,106.07$      467,851.55$       495,184.95$      524,204.22$     795,188.53$      827,897.88$      

Net Return from Sale (82,143.73)$            (57,893.93)$       (32,148.45)$        (4,815.05)$         24,204.22$        295,188.53$      327,897.88$      
Total Return on Investment (37,935.89)$            30,521.76$         100,475.08$       172,016.32$      245,243.43$     579,396.78$      675,275.18$      
ROI -8.16% 6.56% 21.61% 36.99% 52.74% 124.60% 145.22%
AAR -8.16% 3.28% 7.20% 9.25% 10.55% 20.77% 20.75%

Cash Flow before tax 44,207.84$              44,207.84$         44,207.84$         44,207.84$         44,207.84$        63,169.04$         63,169.04$         
Cash on Cash Return 8.84% 8.84% 8.84% 8.84% 8.84% 12.63% 12.63%


Projected Returns

		Property Address		8515 DOLLARWAY ROAD, WHITE HALL, ARKANSAS 71602



		Purchase Price		$   2,325,000.00

		LTV		80.00%

		Loan Size		$   1,860,000.00

		Purchase Equity		$   465,000.00

		Closing Costs		$   35,000.00

		Total Equity Needed		$   500,000.00

		Interest Rate		6.00%

		Loan Term (Years)		30

		P&I Payment (Monthly)		$11,151.64

		Debt Service (Annual)		$133,819.68





				Year 1		Year 2		Year 3		Year 4		Year 5		Year 6		Year 7		Year 8		Year 9		Year 10		Year 11		Year 12		Year 13		Year 14		Year 15		Year 16		Year 17		Year 18		Year 19		Year 20

		Gross Revenue		$   189,612.00		$   189,612.00		$   189,612.00		$   189,612.00		$   189,612.00		$   208,573.20		$   208,573.20		$   208,573.20		$   208,573.20		$   208,573.20		$   229,430.52		$   229,430.52		$   229,430.52		$   229,430.52		$   229,430.52		$   252,373.57		$   252,373.57		$   252,373.57		$   252,373.57		$   252,373.57

		Expenses		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48

		NOI		$   178,027.52		$   178,027.52		$   178,027.52		$   178,027.52		$   178,027.52		$   196,988.72		$   196,988.72		$   196,988.72		$   196,988.72		$   196,988.72		$   217,846.04		$   217,846.04		$   217,846.04		$   217,846.04		$   217,846.04		$   240,789.09		$   240,789.09		$   240,789.09		$   240,789.09		$   240,789.09

		Debt Service		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68

		DSCR		$   1.330		$   1.330		$   1.330		$   1.330		$   1.330		$   1.472		$   1.472		$   1.472		$   1.472		$   1.472		$   1.628		$   1.628		$   1.628		$   1.628		$   1.628		$   1.799		$   1.799		$   1.799		$   1.799		$   1.799





		Cash Flow before tax		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41

		Cash on Cash Return		8.84%		8.84%		8.84%		8.84%		8.84%		12.63%		12.63%		12.63%		12.63%		12.63%		16.81%		16.81%		16.81%		16.81%		16.81%		21.39%		21.39%		21.39%		21.39%		21.39%







		Left Over Cash Reserves		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41

						$   88,415.69		$   132,623.53		$   176,831.37		$   221,039.21		$   284,208.26		$   347,377.30		$   410,546.34		$   473,715.39		$   536,884.43		$   620,910.79		$   704,937.15		$   788,963.52		$   872,989.88		$   957,016.24		$   1,063,985.66		$   1,170,955.07		$   1,277,924.49		$   1,384,893.90		$   1,491,863.32





		Current Cap Rate		7.66%		7.66%		7.66%		7.66%		7.66%		8.47%		8.47%		8.47%		8.47%		8.47%		9.37%		9.37%		9.37%		9.37%		9.37%		10.36%		10.36%		10.36%		10.36%		10.36%



		Value with Cap Rate of 7.5%		$   2,373,700.27		$   2,373,700.27		$   2,373,700.27		$   2,373,700.27		$   2,373,700.27		$   2,626,516.27		$   2,626,516.27		$   2,626,516.27		$   2,626,516.27		$   2,626,516.27		$   2,904,613.87		$   2,904,613.87		$   2,904,613.87		$   2,904,613.87		$   2,904,613.87		$   3,210,521.23		$   3,210,521.23		$   3,210,521.23		$   3,210,521.23		$   3,210,521.23



		Remaining Debt at year end		$   1,837,158.98		$   1,812,909.18		$   1,787,163.70		$   1,759,830.30		$   1,730,811.04		$   1,700,001.93		$   1,667,292.58		$   1,632,565.79		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48



		Sale Proceeds (minus 5% broker fee)		$   417,856.27		$   442,106.07		$   467,851.55		$   495,184.95		$   524,204.22		$   795,188.53		$   827,897.88		$   862,624.67		$   899,493.33		$   938,635.97		$   1,163,686.05		$   1,202,828.69		$   1,163,686.05		$   1,202,828.69		$   1,163,686.05		$   1,493,440.68		$   1,454,298.04		$   1,493,440.68		$   1,454,298.04		$   1,493,440.68



		Net Return from Sale		$   (82,143.73)		$   (57,893.93)		$   (32,148.45)		$   (4,815.05)		$   24,204.22		$   295,188.53		$   327,897.88		$   362,624.67		$   399,493.33		$   438,635.97		$   663,686.05		$   702,828.69		$   663,686.05		$   702,828.69		$   663,686.05		$   993,440.68		$   954,298.04		$   993,440.68		$   954,298.04		$   993,440.68



		Total Return on Investment		$   (37,935.89)		$   30,521.76		$   100,475.08		$   172,016.32		$   245,243.43		$   579,396.78		$   675,275.18		$   773,171.01		$   873,208.71		$   975,520.40		$   1,284,596.84		$   1,407,765.84		$   1,452,649.56		$   1,575,818.57		$   1,620,702.29		$   2,057,426.34		$   2,125,253.11		$   2,271,365.17		$   2,339,191.94		$   2,485,304.00



		ROI		-8.16%		6.56%		21.61%		36.99%		52.74%		124.60%		145.22%		166.27%		187.79%		209.79%		276.26%		302.75%		312.40%		338.89%		348.54%		442.46%		457.04%		488.47%		503.05%		534.47%

		AAR		-8.16%		3.28%		7.20%		9.25%		10.55%		20.77%		20.75%		20.78%		20.87%		20.98%		30.70%		30.27%		34.71%		33.89%		38.73%		44.25%		50.78%		48.85%		55.89%		53.45%































Property Inputs

		Square Feet		14,000



				Year 1		Year 2		Year 3		Year 4		Year 5		Year 6		Year 7		Year 8		Year 9		Year 10		Year 11		Year 12		Year 13		Year 14		Year 15		Year 16		Year 17		Year 18		Year 19		Year 20

		Potential Income		2022		2023		2024		2025		2026		2027		2028		2029		2030		2031		2032		2033		2034		2035		2036		2037		2038		2039		2040		2041

		Monthly Rental Income		$15,801.00		$15,801.00		$15,801.00		$15,801.00		$15,801.00		$17,381.10		$17,381.10		$17,381.10		$17,381.10		$17,381.10		$19,119.21		$19,119.21		$19,119.21		$19,119.21		$19,119.21		$21,031.13		$21,031.13		$21,031.13		$21,031.13		$21,031.13

		Yearly Rental Income		$189,612.00		$189,612.00		$189,612.00		$189,612.00		$189,612.00		$208,573.20		$208,573.20		$208,573.20		$208,573.20		$208,573.20		$229,430.52		$229,430.52		$229,430.52		$229,430.52		$229,430.52		$252,373.57		$252,373.57		$252,373.57		$252,373.57		$252,373.57

		Rent/sq ft (annual)		$13.54		$13.54		$13.54		$13.54		$13.54		$14.90		$14.90		$14.90		$14.90		$14.90		$16.39		$16.39		$16.39		$16.39		$16.39		$18.03		$18.03		$18.03		$18.03		$18.03

		Operating Expenses

		Property Management (4%)		$7,584.48		$7,584.48		$7,584.48		$7,584.48		$7,584.48		$8,342.93		$8,342.93		$8,342.93		$8,342.93		$8,342.93		$9,177.22		$9,177.22		$9,177.22		$9,177.22		$9,177.22		$10,094.94		$10,094.94		$10,094.94		$10,094.94		$10,094.94

		Replacement Reserves		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00

		Insurance (Paid by tenant)

		Real Estate Taxes (Paid by tenant)

		Total Operating Expenses		$11,584.48		$11,584.48		$11,584.48		$11,584.48		$11,584.48		$12,342.93		$12,342.93		$12,342.93		$12,342.93		$12,342.93		$13,177.22		$13,177.22		$13,177.22		$13,177.22		$13,177.22		$14,094.94		$14,094.94		$14,094.94		$14,094.94		$14,094.94

		Net Operating Income		$178,027.52		$178,027.52		$178,027.52		$178,027.52		$178,027.52		$196,230.27		$196,230.27		$196,230.27		$196,230.27		$196,230.27		$216,253.30		$216,253.30		$216,253.30		$216,253.30		$216,253.30		$238,278.63		$238,278.63		$238,278.63		$238,278.63		$238,278.63

		Cap Rate





Loan Schedule



						Loan Amortization Schedule



				Enter Values										Loan Summary

				Loan amount						$1,860,000.00				Scheduled payment				$11,151.64

				Annual interest rate						6.00%				Scheduled number of payments				360

				Loan period in years						30				Actual number of payments				

				Number of payments per year						12				Total early payments				$0.00

				Start date of loan						6/1/22				Total interest				$1,820,860.25



				Optional extra payments						$0.00				Lender name				TBD



				Payment Number		Payment
Date		Beginning
Balance		Scheduled Payment		Extra
Payment		Total
Payment		Principal		Interest		Ending
Balance		Cumulative
Interest

				1		6/1/22		$1,860,000.00		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,851.64		$9,300.00		$1,858,148.36		$9,300.00

				2		7/1/22		$1,858,148.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,860.90		$9,290.74		$1,856,287.46		$18,590.74

				3		8/1/22		$1,856,287.46		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,870.20		$9,281.44		$1,854,417.26		$27,872.18

				4		9/1/22		$1,854,417.26		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,879.55		$9,272.09		$1,852,537.71		$37,144.27

				5		10/1/22		$1,852,537.71		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,888.95		$9,262.69		$1,850,648.76		$46,406.95

				6		11/1/22		$1,850,648.76		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,898.40		$9,253.24		$1,848,750.36		$55,660.20

				7		12/1/22		$1,848,750.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,907.89		$9,243.75		$1,846,842.47		$64,903.95

				8		1/1/23		$1,846,842.47		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,917.43		$9,234.21		$1,844,925.04		$74,138.16

				9		2/1/23		$1,844,925.04		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,927.01		$9,224.63		$1,842,998.03		$83,362.79

				10		3/1/23		$1,842,998.03		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,936.65		$9,214.99		$1,841,061.38		$92,577.78

				11		4/1/23		$1,841,061.38		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,946.33		$9,205.31		$1,839,115.05		$101,783.08

				12		5/1/23		$1,839,115.05		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,956.06		$9,195.58		$1,837,158.98		$110,978.66

				13		6/1/23		$1,837,158.98		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,965.84		$9,185.79		$1,835,193.14		$120,164.45

				14		7/1/23		$1,835,193.14		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,975.67		$9,175.97		$1,833,217.46		$129,340.42

				15		8/1/23		$1,833,217.46		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,985.55		$9,166.09		$1,831,231.91		$138,506.51

				16		9/1/23		$1,831,231.91		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,995.48		$9,156.16		$1,829,236.43		$147,662.67

				17		10/1/23		$1,829,236.43		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,005.46		$9,146.18		$1,827,230.97		$156,808.85

				18		11/1/23		$1,827,230.97		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,015.48		$9,136.15		$1,825,215.49		$165,945.00

				19		12/1/23		$1,825,215.49		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,025.56		$9,126.08		$1,823,189.93		$175,071.08

				20		1/1/24		$1,823,189.93		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,035.69		$9,115.95		$1,821,154.24		$184,187.03

				21		2/1/24		$1,821,154.24		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,045.87		$9,105.77		$1,819,108.37		$193,292.80

				22		3/1/24		$1,819,108.37		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,056.10		$9,095.54		$1,817,052.27		$202,388.34

				23		4/1/24		$1,817,052.27		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,066.38		$9,085.26		$1,814,985.89		$211,473.61

				24		5/1/24		$1,814,985.89		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,076.71		$9,074.93		$1,812,909.18		$220,548.53

				25		6/1/24		$1,812,909.18		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,087.09		$9,064.55		$1,810,822.09		$229,613.08

				26		7/1/24		$1,810,822.09		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,097.53		$9,054.11		$1,808,724.56		$238,667.19

				27		8/1/24		$1,808,724.56		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,108.02		$9,043.62		$1,806,616.54		$247,710.81

				28		9/1/24		$1,806,616.54		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,118.56		$9,033.08		$1,804,497.98		$256,743.90

				29		10/1/24		$1,804,497.98		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,129.15		$9,022.49		$1,802,368.83		$265,766.39

				30		11/1/24		$1,802,368.83		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,139.80		$9,011.84		$1,800,229.04		$274,778.23

				31		12/1/24		$1,800,229.04		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,150.49		$9,001.15		$1,798,078.54		$283,779.38

				32		1/1/25		$1,798,078.54		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,161.25		$8,990.39		$1,795,917.30		$292,769.77

				33		2/1/25		$1,795,917.30		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,172.05		$8,979.59		$1,793,745.24		$301,749.36

				34		3/1/25		$1,793,745.24		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,182.91		$8,968.73		$1,791,562.33		$310,718.08

				35		4/1/25		$1,791,562.33		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,193.83		$8,957.81		$1,789,368.50		$319,675.89

				36		5/1/25		$1,789,368.50		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,204.80		$8,946.84		$1,787,163.70		$328,622.74

				37		6/1/25		$1,787,163.70		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,215.82		$8,935.82		$1,784,947.88		$337,558.55

				38		7/1/25		$1,784,947.88		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,226.90		$8,924.74		$1,782,720.98		$346,483.29

				39		8/1/25		$1,782,720.98		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,238.03		$8,913.60		$1,780,482.95		$355,396.90

				40		9/1/25		$1,780,482.95		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,249.23		$8,902.41		$1,778,233.72		$364,299.31

				41		10/1/25		$1,778,233.72		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,260.47		$8,891.17		$1,775,973.25		$373,190.48

				42		11/1/25		$1,775,973.25		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,271.77		$8,879.87		$1,773,701.48		$382,070.35

				43		12/1/25		$1,773,701.48		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,283.13		$8,868.51		$1,771,418.35		$390,938.86

				44		1/1/26		$1,771,418.35		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,294.55		$8,857.09		$1,769,123.80		$399,795.95

				45		2/1/26		$1,769,123.80		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,306.02		$8,845.62		$1,766,817.78		$408,641.57

				46		3/1/26		$1,766,817.78		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,317.55		$8,834.09		$1,764,500.23		$417,475.65

				47		4/1/26		$1,764,500.23		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,329.14		$8,822.50		$1,762,171.09		$426,298.16

				48		5/1/26		$1,762,171.09		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,340.78		$8,810.86		$1,759,830.30		$435,109.01

				49		6/1/26		$1,759,830.30		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,352.49		$8,799.15		$1,757,477.81		$443,908.16

				50		7/1/26		$1,757,477.81		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,364.25		$8,787.39		$1,755,113.56		$452,695.55

				51		8/1/26		$1,755,113.56		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,376.07		$8,775.57		$1,752,737.49		$461,471.12

				52		9/1/26		$1,752,737.49		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,387.95		$8,763.69		$1,750,349.54		$470,234.81

				53		10/1/26		$1,750,349.54		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,399.89		$8,751.75		$1,747,949.65		$478,986.55

				54		11/1/26		$1,747,949.65		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,411.89		$8,739.75		$1,745,537.76		$487,726.30

				55		12/1/26		$1,745,537.76		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,423.95		$8,727.69		$1,743,113.80		$496,453.99

				56		1/1/27		$1,743,113.80		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,436.07		$8,715.57		$1,740,677.73		$505,169.56

				57		2/1/27		$1,740,677.73		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,448.25		$8,703.39		$1,738,229.48		$513,872.95

				58		3/1/27		$1,738,229.48		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,460.49		$8,691.15		$1,735,768.99		$522,564.10

				59		4/1/27		$1,735,768.99		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,472.79		$8,678.84		$1,733,296.20		$531,242.94

				60		5/1/27		$1,733,296.20		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,485.16		$8,666.48		$1,730,811.04		$539,909.42

				61		6/1/27		$1,730,811.04		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,497.58		$8,654.06		$1,728,313.45		$548,563.48

				62		7/1/27		$1,728,313.45		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,510.07		$8,641.57		$1,725,803.38		$557,205.05

				63		8/1/27		$1,725,803.38		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,522.62		$8,629.02		$1,723,280.76		$565,834.06

				64		9/1/27		$1,723,280.76		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,535.24		$8,616.40		$1,720,745.52		$574,450.47

				65		10/1/27		$1,720,745.52		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,547.91		$8,603.73		$1,718,197.61		$583,054.19

				66		11/1/27		$1,718,197.61		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,560.65		$8,590.99		$1,715,636.96		$591,645.18

				67		12/1/27		$1,715,636.96		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,573.45		$8,578.18		$1,713,063.50		$600,223.37

				68		1/1/28		$1,713,063.50		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,586.32		$8,565.32		$1,710,477.18		$608,788.68

				69		2/1/28		$1,710,477.18		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,599.25		$8,552.39		$1,707,877.93		$617,341.07

				70		3/1/28		$1,707,877.93		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,612.25		$8,539.39		$1,705,265.68		$625,880.46

				71		4/1/28		$1,705,265.68		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,625.31		$8,526.33		$1,702,640.36		$634,406.79

				72		5/1/28		$1,702,640.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,638.44		$8,513.20		$1,700,001.93		$642,919.99

				73		6/1/28		$1,700,001.93		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,651.63		$8,500.01		$1,697,350.30		$651,420.00

				74		7/1/28		$1,697,350.30		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,664.89		$8,486.75		$1,694,685.41		$659,906.75

				75		8/1/28		$1,694,685.41		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,678.21		$8,473.43		$1,692,007.20		$668,380.18

				76		9/1/28		$1,692,007.20		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,691.60		$8,460.04		$1,689,315.59		$676,840.21

				77		10/1/28		$1,689,315.59		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,705.06		$8,446.58		$1,686,610.53		$685,286.79

				78		11/1/28		$1,686,610.53		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,718.59		$8,433.05		$1,683,891.94		$693,719.84

				79		12/1/28		$1,683,891.94		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,732.18		$8,419.46		$1,681,159.76		$702,139.30

				80		1/1/29		$1,681,159.76		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,745.84		$8,405.80		$1,678,413.92		$710,545.10

				81		2/1/29		$1,678,413.92		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,759.57		$8,392.07		$1,675,654.35		$718,937.17

				82		3/1/29		$1,675,654.35		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,773.37		$8,378.27		$1,672,880.98		$727,315.44

				83		4/1/29		$1,672,880.98		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,787.23		$8,364.40		$1,670,093.75		$735,679.85

				84		5/1/29		$1,670,093.75		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,801.17		$8,350.47		$1,667,292.58		$744,030.32

				85		6/1/29		$1,667,292.58		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,815.18		$8,336.46		$1,664,477.40		$752,366.78

				86		7/1/29		$1,664,477.40		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,829.25		$8,322.39		$1,661,648.15		$760,689.17

				87		8/1/29		$1,661,648.15		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,843.40		$8,308.24		$1,658,804.75		$768,997.41

				88		9/1/29		$1,658,804.75		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,857.62		$8,294.02		$1,655,947.13		$777,291.43

				89		10/1/29		$1,655,947.13		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,871.90		$8,279.74		$1,653,075.23		$785,571.17

				90		11/1/29		$1,653,075.23		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,886.26		$8,265.38		$1,650,188.97		$793,836.54

				91		12/1/29		$1,650,188.97		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,900.69		$8,250.94		$1,647,288.27		$802,087.49

				92		1/1/30		$1,647,288.27		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,915.20		$8,236.44		$1,644,373.07		$810,323.93

				93		2/1/30		$1,644,373.07		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,929.77		$8,221.87		$1,641,443.30		$818,545.80

				94		3/1/30		$1,641,443.30		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,944.42		$8,207.22		$1,638,498.87		$826,753.01

				95		4/1/30		$1,638,498.87		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,959.15		$8,192.49		$1,635,539.73		$834,945.51

				96		5/1/30		$1,635,539.73		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,973.94		$8,177.70		$1,632,565.79		$843,123.21

				97		6/1/30		$1,632,565.79		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,988.81		$8,162.83		$1,629,576.98		$851,286.03

				98		7/1/30		$1,629,576.98		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,003.75		$8,147.88		$1,626,573.22		$859,433.92

				99		8/1/30		$1,626,573.22		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,018.77		$8,132.87		$1,623,554.45		$867,566.79

				100		9/1/30		$1,623,554.45		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,033.87		$8,117.77		$1,620,520.58		$875,684.56

				101		10/1/30		$1,620,520.58		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,049.04		$8,102.60		$1,617,471.54		$883,787.16

				102		11/1/30		$1,617,471.54		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,064.28		$8,087.36		$1,614,407.26		$891,874.52

				103		12/1/30		$1,614,407.26		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,079.60		$8,072.04		$1,611,327.66		$899,946.55

				104		1/1/31		$1,611,327.66		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,095.00		$8,056.64		$1,608,232.66		$908,003.19

				105		2/1/31		$1,608,232.66		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,110.48		$8,041.16		$1,605,122.18		$916,044.36

				106		3/1/31		$1,605,122.18		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,126.03		$8,025.61		$1,601,996.15		$924,069.97

				107		4/1/31		$1,601,996.15		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,141.66		$8,009.98		$1,598,854.49		$932,079.95

				108		5/1/31		$1,598,854.49		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,157.37		$7,994.27		$1,595,697.13		$940,074.22

				109		6/1/31		$1,595,697.13		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,173.15		$7,978.49		$1,592,523.97		$948,052.71

				110		7/1/31		$1,592,523.97		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,189.02		$7,962.62		$1,589,334.95		$956,015.33

				111		8/1/31		$1,589,334.95		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,204.97		$7,946.67		$1,586,129.99		$963,962.00

				112		9/1/31		$1,586,129.99		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,220.99		$7,930.65		$1,582,909.00		$971,892.65

				113		10/1/31		$1,582,909.00		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,237.09		$7,914.54		$1,579,671.90		$979,807.20

				114		11/1/31		$1,579,671.90		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,253.28		$7,898.36		$1,576,418.62		$987,705.55

				115		12/1/31		$1,576,418.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,269.55		$7,882.09		$1,573,149.07		$995,587.65

				116		1/1/32		$1,573,149.07		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,285.89		$7,865.75		$1,569,863.18		$1,003,453.39

				117		2/1/32		$1,569,863.18		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,302.32		$7,849.32		$1,566,560.86		$1,011,302.71

				118		3/1/32		$1,566,560.86		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,318.84		$7,832.80		$1,563,242.02		$1,019,135.51

				119		4/1/32		$1,563,242.02		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,335.43		$7,816.21		$1,559,906.59		$1,026,951.72

				120		5/1/32		$1,559,906.59		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,352.11		$7,799.53		$1,556,554.48		$1,034,751.26

				121		6/1/32		$1,556,554.48		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,368.87		$7,782.77		$1,553,185.62		$1,042,534.03

				122		7/1/32		$1,553,185.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,385.71		$7,765.93		$1,549,799.91		$1,050,299.96

				123		8/1/32		$1,549,799.91		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,402.64		$7,749.00		$1,546,397.27		$1,058,048.96

				124		9/1/32		$1,546,397.27		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,419.65		$7,731.99		$1,542,977.61		$1,065,780.94

				125		10/1/32		$1,542,977.61		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,436.75		$7,714.89		$1,539,540.86		$1,073,495.83

				126		11/1/32		$1,539,540.86		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,453.94		$7,697.70		$1,536,086.92		$1,081,193.54

				127		12/1/32		$1,536,086.92		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,471.21		$7,680.43		$1,532,615.72		$1,088,873.97

				128		1/1/33		$1,532,615.72		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,488.56		$7,663.08		$1,529,127.16		$1,096,537.05

				129		2/1/33		$1,529,127.16		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,506.00		$7,645.64		$1,525,621.15		$1,104,182.68

				130		3/1/33		$1,525,621.15		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,523.53		$7,628.11		$1,522,097.62		$1,111,810.79

				131		4/1/33		$1,522,097.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,541.15		$7,610.49		$1,518,556.47		$1,119,421.28

				132		5/1/33		$1,518,556.47		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,558.86		$7,592.78		$1,514,997.61		$1,127,014.06

				133		6/1/33		$1,514,997.61		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,576.65		$7,574.99		$1,511,420.96		$1,134,589.05

				134		7/1/33		$1,511,420.96		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,594.53		$7,557.10		$1,507,826.42		$1,142,146.15

				135		8/1/33		$1,507,826.42		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,612.51		$7,539.13		$1,504,213.92		$1,149,685.29

				136		9/1/33		$1,504,213.92		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,630.57		$7,521.07		$1,500,583.35		$1,157,206.35

				137		10/1/33		$1,500,583.35		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,648.72		$7,502.92		$1,496,934.62		$1,164,709.27

				138		11/1/33		$1,496,934.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,666.97		$7,484.67		$1,493,267.66		$1,172,193.94

				139		12/1/33		$1,493,267.66		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,685.30		$7,466.34		$1,489,582.36		$1,179,660.28

				140		1/1/34		$1,489,582.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,703.73		$7,447.91		$1,485,878.63		$1,187,108.19

				141		2/1/34		$1,485,878.63		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,722.25		$7,429.39		$1,482,156.38		$1,194,537.59

				142		3/1/34		$1,482,156.38		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,740.86		$7,410.78		$1,478,415.52		$1,201,948.37

				143		4/1/34		$1,478,415.52		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,759.56		$7,392.08		$1,474,655.96		$1,209,340.45

				144		5/1/34		$1,474,655.96		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,778.36		$7,373.28		$1,470,877.60		$1,216,713.73

				145		6/1/34		$1,470,877.60		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,797.25		$7,354.39		$1,467,080.35		$1,224,068.12

				146		7/1/34		$1,467,080.35		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,816.24		$7,335.40		$1,463,264.11		$1,231,403.52

				147		8/1/34		$1,463,264.11		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,835.32		$7,316.32		$1,459,428.79		$1,238,719.84

				148		9/1/34		$1,459,428.79		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,854.50		$7,297.14		$1,455,574.30		$1,246,016.98

				149		10/1/34		$1,455,574.30		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,873.77		$7,277.87		$1,451,700.53		$1,253,294.85

				150		11/1/34		$1,451,700.53		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,893.14		$7,258.50		$1,447,807.39		$1,260,553.36

				151		12/1/34		$1,447,807.39		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,912.60		$7,239.04		$1,443,894.79		$1,267,792.39

				152		1/1/35		$1,443,894.79		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,932.17		$7,219.47		$1,439,962.62		$1,275,011.87

				153		2/1/35		$1,439,962.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,951.83		$7,199.81		$1,436,010.80		$1,282,211.68

				154		3/1/35		$1,436,010.80		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,971.59		$7,180.05		$1,432,039.21		$1,289,391.73

				155		4/1/35		$1,432,039.21		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,991.44		$7,160.20		$1,428,047.77		$1,296,551.93

				156		5/1/35		$1,428,047.77		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,011.40		$7,140.24		$1,424,036.36		$1,303,692.17

				157		6/1/35		$1,424,036.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,031.46		$7,120.18		$1,420,004.91		$1,310,812.35

				158		7/1/35		$1,420,004.91		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,051.62		$7,100.02		$1,415,953.29		$1,317,912.37

				159		8/1/35		$1,415,953.29		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,071.87		$7,079.77		$1,411,881.42		$1,324,992.14

				160		9/1/35		$1,411,881.42		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,092.23		$7,059.41		$1,407,789.19		$1,332,051.55

				161		10/1/35		$1,407,789.19		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,112.69		$7,038.95		$1,403,676.49		$1,339,090.49

				162		11/1/35		$1,403,676.49		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,133.26		$7,018.38		$1,399,543.23		$1,346,108.88

				163		12/1/35		$1,399,543.23		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,153.92		$6,997.72		$1,395,389.31		$1,353,106.59

				164		1/1/36		$1,395,389.31		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,174.69		$6,976.95		$1,391,214.62		$1,360,083.54

				165		2/1/36		$1,391,214.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,195.57		$6,956.07		$1,387,019.05		$1,367,039.61

				166		3/1/36		$1,387,019.05		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,216.54		$6,935.10		$1,382,802.51		$1,373,974.71

				167		4/1/36		$1,382,802.51		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,237.63		$6,914.01		$1,378,564.88		$1,380,888.72

				168		5/1/36		$1,378,564.88		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,258.82		$6,892.82		$1,374,306.06		$1,387,781.54

				169		6/1/36		$1,374,306.06		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,280.11		$6,871.53		$1,370,025.95		$1,394,653.08

				170		7/1/36		$1,370,025.95		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,301.51		$6,850.13		$1,365,724.44		$1,401,503.20

				171		8/1/36		$1,365,724.44		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,323.02		$6,828.62		$1,361,401.43		$1,408,331.83

				172		9/1/36		$1,361,401.43		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,344.63		$6,807.01		$1,357,056.79		$1,415,138.83

				173		10/1/36		$1,357,056.79		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,366.36		$6,785.28		$1,352,690.44		$1,421,924.12

				174		11/1/36		$1,352,690.44		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,388.19		$6,763.45		$1,348,302.25		$1,428,687.57

				175		12/1/36		$1,348,302.25		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,410.13		$6,741.51		$1,343,892.12		$1,435,429.08

				176		1/1/37		$1,343,892.12		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,432.18		$6,719.46		$1,339,459.94		$1,442,148.54

				177		2/1/37		$1,339,459.94		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,454.34		$6,697.30		$1,335,005.60		$1,448,845.84

				178		3/1/37		$1,335,005.60		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,476.61		$6,675.03		$1,330,528.99		$1,455,520.87

				179		4/1/37		$1,330,528.99		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,498.99		$6,652.64		$1,326,030.00		$1,462,173.52

				180		5/1/37		$1,326,030.00		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,521.49		$6,630.15		$1,321,508.51		$1,468,803.67

				181		6/1/37		$1,321,508.51		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,544.10		$6,607.54		$1,316,964.41		$1,475,411.21

				182		7/1/37		$1,316,964.41		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,566.82		$6,584.82		$1,312,397.59		$1,481,996.03

				183		8/1/37		$1,312,397.59		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,589.65		$6,561.99		$1,307,807.94		$1,488,558.02

				184		9/1/37		$1,307,807.94		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,612.60		$6,539.04		$1,303,195.34		$1,495,097.06

				185		10/1/37		$1,303,195.34		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,635.66		$6,515.98		$1,298,559.68		$1,501,613.03

				186		11/1/37		$1,298,559.68		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,658.84		$6,492.80		$1,293,900.84		$1,508,105.83

				187		12/1/37		$1,293,900.84		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,682.14		$6,469.50		$1,289,218.70		$1,514,575.34

				188		1/1/38		$1,289,218.70		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,705.55		$6,446.09		$1,284,513.15		$1,521,021.43

				189		2/1/38		$1,284,513.15		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,729.07		$6,422.57		$1,279,784.08		$1,527,444.00

				190		3/1/38		$1,279,784.08		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,752.72		$6,398.92		$1,275,031.36		$1,533,842.92

				191		4/1/38		$1,275,031.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,776.48		$6,375.16		$1,270,254.88		$1,540,218.07

				192		5/1/38		$1,270,254.88		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,800.37		$6,351.27		$1,265,454.51		$1,546,569.35

				193		6/1/38		$1,265,454.51		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,824.37		$6,327.27		$1,260,630.14		$1,552,896.62

				194		7/1/38		$1,260,630.14		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,848.49		$6,303.15		$1,255,781.66		$1,559,199.77

				195		8/1/38		$1,255,781.66		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,872.73		$6,278.91		$1,250,908.92		$1,565,478.68

				196		9/1/38		$1,250,908.92		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,897.10		$6,254.54		$1,246,011.83		$1,571,733.22

				197		10/1/38		$1,246,011.83		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,921.58		$6,230.06		$1,241,090.25		$1,577,963.28

				198		11/1/38		$1,241,090.25		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,946.19		$6,205.45		$1,236,144.06		$1,584,168.73

				199		12/1/38		$1,236,144.06		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,970.92		$6,180.72		$1,231,173.14		$1,590,349.45

				200		1/1/39		$1,231,173.14		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,995.77		$6,155.87		$1,226,177.37		$1,596,505.32

				201		2/1/39		$1,226,177.37		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,020.75		$6,130.89		$1,221,156.61		$1,602,636.21

				202		3/1/39		$1,221,156.61		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,045.86		$6,105.78		$1,216,110.76		$1,608,741.99

				203		4/1/39		$1,216,110.76		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,071.09		$6,080.55		$1,211,039.67		$1,614,822.54

				204		5/1/39		$1,211,039.67		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,096.44		$6,055.20		$1,205,943.23		$1,620,877.74

				205		6/1/39		$1,205,943.23		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,121.92		$6,029.72		$1,200,821.31		$1,626,907.46

				206		7/1/39		$1,200,821.31		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,147.53		$6,004.11		$1,195,673.77		$1,632,911.56

				207		8/1/39		$1,195,673.77		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,173.27		$5,978.37		$1,190,500.50		$1,638,889.93

				208		9/1/39		$1,190,500.50		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,199.14		$5,952.50		$1,185,301.36		$1,644,842.44

				209		10/1/39		$1,185,301.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,225.13		$5,926.51		$1,180,076.23		$1,650,768.94

				210		11/1/39		$1,180,076.23		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,251.26		$5,900.38		$1,174,824.97		$1,656,669.32

				211		12/1/39		$1,174,824.97		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,277.51		$5,874.12		$1,169,547.46		$1,662,543.45

				212		1/1/40		$1,169,547.46		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,303.90		$5,847.74		$1,164,243.56		$1,668,391.19

				213		2/1/40		$1,164,243.56		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,330.42		$5,821.22		$1,158,913.13		$1,674,212.40

				214		3/1/40		$1,158,913.13		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,357.07		$5,794.57		$1,153,556.06		$1,680,006.97

				215		4/1/40		$1,153,556.06		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,383.86		$5,767.78		$1,148,172.20		$1,685,774.75

				216		5/1/40		$1,148,172.20		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,410.78		$5,740.86		$1,142,761.42		$1,691,515.61

				217		6/1/40		$1,142,761.42		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,437.83		$5,713.81		$1,137,323.59		$1,697,229.42

				218		7/1/40		$1,137,323.59		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,465.02		$5,686.62		$1,131,858.57		$1,702,916.04

				219		8/1/40		$1,131,858.57		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,492.35		$5,659.29		$1,126,366.22		$1,708,575.33

				220		9/1/40		$1,126,366.22		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,519.81		$5,631.83		$1,120,846.41		$1,714,207.16

				221		10/1/40		$1,120,846.41		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,547.41		$5,604.23		$1,115,299.00		$1,719,811.39

				222		11/1/40		$1,115,299.00		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,575.14		$5,576.50		$1,109,723.86		$1,725,387.89

				223		12/1/40		$1,109,723.86		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,603.02		$5,548.62		$1,104,120.84		$1,730,936.51

				224		1/1/41		$1,104,120.84		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,631.04		$5,520.60		$1,098,489.80		$1,736,457.11

				225		2/1/41		$1,098,489.80		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,659.19		$5,492.45		$1,092,830.61		$1,741,949.56

				226		3/1/41		$1,092,830.61		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,687.49		$5,464.15		$1,087,143.12		$1,747,413.71

				227		4/1/41		$1,087,143.12		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,715.92		$5,435.72		$1,081,427.20		$1,752,849.43

				228		5/1/41		$1,081,427.20		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,744.50		$5,407.14		$1,075,682.70		$1,758,256.56

				229		6/1/41		$1,075,682.70		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,773.23		$5,378.41		$1,069,909.47		$1,763,634.98

				230		7/1/41		$1,069,909.47		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,802.09		$5,349.55		$1,064,107.38		$1,768,984.52

				231		8/1/41		$1,064,107.38		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,831.10		$5,320.54		$1,058,276.28		$1,774,305.06

				232		9/1/41		$1,058,276.28		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,860.26		$5,291.38		$1,052,416.02		$1,779,596.44

				233		10/1/41		$1,052,416.02		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,889.56		$5,262.08		$1,046,526.46		$1,784,858.52

				234		11/1/41		$1,046,526.46		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,919.01		$5,232.63		$1,040,607.45		$1,790,091.16

				235		12/1/41		$1,040,607.45		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,948.60		$5,203.04		$1,034,658.85		$1,795,294.19

				236		1/1/42		$1,034,658.85		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,978.35		$5,173.29		$1,028,680.50		$1,800,467.49

				237		2/1/42		$1,028,680.50		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$6,008.24		$5,143.40		$1,022,672.26		$1,805,610.89

				238		3/1/42		$1,022,672.26		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$6,038.28		$5,113.36		$1,016,633.99		$1,810,724.25

				239		4/1/42		$1,016,633.99		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$6,068.47		$5,083.17		$1,010,565.52		$1,815,807.42

				240		5/1/42		$1,010,565.52		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$6,098.81		$5,052.83		$1,004,466.70		$1,820,860.25
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Projected Returns

		Property Address		8515 DOLLARWAY ROAD, WHITE HALL, ARKANSAS 71602



		Purchase Price		$   2,325,000.00

		LTV		80.00%

		Loan Size		$   1,860,000.00

		Purchase Equity		$   465,000.00

		Closing Costs		$   35,000.00

		Total Equity Needed		$   500,000.00

		Interest Rate		6.00%

		Loan Term (Years)		30

		P&I Payment (Monthly)		$11,151.64

		Debt Service (Annual)		$133,819.68





				Year 1		Year 2		Year 3		Year 4		Year 5		Year 6		Year 7		Year 8		Year 9		Year 10		Year 11		Year 12		Year 13		Year 14		Year 15		Year 16		Year 17		Year 18		Year 19		Year 20

		Gross Revenue		$   189,612.00		$   189,612.00		$   189,612.00		$   189,612.00		$   189,612.00		$   208,573.20		$   208,573.20		$   208,573.20		$   208,573.20		$   208,573.20		$   229,430.52		$   229,430.52		$   229,430.52		$   229,430.52		$   229,430.52		$   252,373.57		$   252,373.57		$   252,373.57		$   252,373.57		$   252,373.57

		Expenses		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48

		NOI		$   178,027.52		$   178,027.52		$   178,027.52		$   178,027.52		$   178,027.52		$   196,988.72		$   196,988.72		$   196,988.72		$   196,988.72		$   196,988.72		$   217,846.04		$   217,846.04		$   217,846.04		$   217,846.04		$   217,846.04		$   240,789.09		$   240,789.09		$   240,789.09		$   240,789.09		$   240,789.09

		Debt Service*		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68

		DSCR		$   1.330		$   1.330		$   1.330		$   1.330		$   1.330		$   1.472		$   1.472		$   1.472		$   1.472		$   1.472		$   1.628		$   1.628		$   1.628		$   1.628		$   1.628		$   1.799		$   1.799		$   1.799		$   1.799		$   1.799





		Cash Flow before tax		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41

		Cash on Cash Return		8.84%		8.84%		8.84%		8.84%		8.84%		12.63%		12.63%		12.63%		12.63%		12.63%		16.81%		16.81%		16.81%		16.81%		16.81%		21.39%		21.39%		21.39%		21.39%		21.39%







		Left Over Cash Reserves		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41

						$   88,415.69		$   132,623.53		$   176,831.37		$   221,039.21		$   284,208.26		$   347,377.30		$   410,546.34		$   473,715.39		$   536,884.43		$   620,910.79		$   704,937.15		$   788,963.52		$   872,989.88		$   957,016.24		$   1,063,985.66		$   1,170,955.07		$   1,277,924.49		$   1,384,893.90		$   1,491,863.32





		Current Cap Rate		7.66%		7.66%		7.66%		7.66%		7.66%		8.47%		8.47%		8.47%		8.47%		8.47%		9.37%		9.37%		9.37%		9.37%		9.37%		10.36%		10.36%		10.36%		10.36%		10.36%



		Value with Cap Rate of 7.5%		$   2,373,700.27		$   2,373,700.27		$   2,373,700.27		$   2,373,700.27		$   2,373,700.27		$   2,626,516.27		$   2,626,516.27		$   2,626,516.27		$   2,626,516.27		$   2,626,516.27		$   2,904,613.87		$   2,904,613.87		$   2,904,613.87		$   2,904,613.87		$   2,904,613.87		$   3,210,521.23		$   3,210,521.23		$   3,210,521.23		$   3,210,521.23		$   3,210,521.23



		Remaining Debt at year end		$   1,837,158.98		$   1,812,909.18		$   1,787,163.70		$   1,759,830.30		$   1,730,811.04		$   1,700,001.93		$   1,667,292.58		$   1,632,565.79		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48



		Sale Proceeds (minus 5% broker fee)		$   417,856.27		$   442,106.07		$   467,851.55		$   495,184.95		$   524,204.22		$   795,188.53		$   827,897.88		$   862,624.67		$   899,493.33		$   938,635.97		$   1,163,686.05		$   1,202,828.69		$   1,163,686.05		$   1,202,828.69		$   1,163,686.05		$   1,493,440.68		$   1,454,298.04		$   1,493,440.68		$   1,454,298.04		$   1,493,440.68



		Net Return from Sale		$   (82,143.73)		$   (57,893.93)		$   (32,148.45)		$   (4,815.05)		$   24,204.22		$   295,188.53		$   327,897.88		$   362,624.67		$   399,493.33		$   438,635.97		$   663,686.05		$   702,828.69		$   663,686.05		$   702,828.69		$   663,686.05		$   993,440.68		$   954,298.04		$   993,440.68		$   954,298.04		$   993,440.68

		Total Return on Investment		$   (37,935.89)		$   30,521.76		$   100,475.08		$   172,016.32		$   245,243.43		$   579,396.78		$   675,275.18		$   773,171.01		$   873,208.71		$   975,520.40		$   1,284,596.84		$   1,407,765.84		$   1,452,649.56		$   1,575,818.57		$   1,620,702.29		$   2,057,426.34		$   2,125,253.11		$   2,271,365.17		$   2,339,191.94		$   2,485,304.00

		ROI		-8.16%		6.56%		21.61%		36.99%		52.74%		124.60%		145.22%		166.27%		187.79%		209.79%		276.26%		302.75%		312.40%		338.89%		348.54%		442.46%		457.04%		488.47%		503.05%		534.47%

		AAR		-8.16%		3.28%		7.20%		9.25%		10.55%		20.77%		20.75%		20.78%		20.87%		20.98%		30.70%		30.27%		34.71%		33.89%		38.73%		44.25%		50.78%		48.85%		55.89%		53.45%































Property Inputs

		Square Feet		14,000



				Year 1		Year 2		Year 3		Year 4		Year 5		Year 6		Year 7		Year 8		Year 9		Year 10		Year 11		Year 12		Year 13		Year 14		Year 15		Year 16		Year 17		Year 18		Year 19		Year 20

		Potential Income		2022		2023		2024		2025		2026		2027		2028		2029		2030		2031		2032		2033		2034		2035		2036		2037		2038		2039		2040		2041

		Monthly Rental Income		$15,801.00		$15,801.00		$15,801.00		$15,801.00		$15,801.00		$17,381.10		$17,381.10		$17,381.10		$17,381.10		$17,381.10		$19,119.21		$19,119.21		$19,119.21		$19,119.21		$19,119.21		$21,031.13		$21,031.13		$21,031.13		$21,031.13		$21,031.13

		Yearly Rental Income		$189,612.00		$189,612.00		$189,612.00		$189,612.00		$189,612.00		$208,573.20		$208,573.20		$208,573.20		$208,573.20		$208,573.20		$229,430.52		$229,430.52		$229,430.52		$229,430.52		$229,430.52		$252,373.57		$252,373.57		$252,373.57		$252,373.57		$252,373.57

		Rent/sq ft (annual)		$13.54		$13.54		$13.54		$13.54		$13.54		$14.90		$14.90		$14.90		$14.90		$14.90		$16.39		$16.39		$16.39		$16.39		$16.39		$18.03		$18.03		$18.03		$18.03		$18.03

		Operating Expenses

		Property Management (4%)		$7,584.48		$7,584.48		$7,584.48		$7,584.48		$7,584.48		$8,342.93		$8,342.93		$8,342.93		$8,342.93		$8,342.93		$9,177.22		$9,177.22		$9,177.22		$9,177.22		$9,177.22		$10,094.94		$10,094.94		$10,094.94		$10,094.94		$10,094.94

		Replacement Reserves		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00

		Insurance (Paid by tenant)

		Real Estate Taxes (Paid by tenant)

		Total Operating Expenses		$11,584.48		$11,584.48		$11,584.48		$11,584.48		$11,584.48		$12,342.93		$12,342.93		$12,342.93		$12,342.93		$12,342.93		$13,177.22		$13,177.22		$13,177.22		$13,177.22		$13,177.22		$14,094.94		$14,094.94		$14,094.94		$14,094.94		$14,094.94

		Net Operating Income		$178,027.52		$178,027.52		$178,027.52		$178,027.52		$178,027.52		$196,230.27		$196,230.27		$196,230.27		$196,230.27		$196,230.27		$216,253.30		$216,253.30		$216,253.30		$216,253.30		$216,253.30		$238,278.63		$238,278.63		$238,278.63		$238,278.63		$238,278.63

		Cap Rate





Loan Schedule



						Loan Amortization Schedule



				Enter Values										Loan Summary

				Loan amount						$1,860,000.00				Scheduled payment				$11,151.64

				Annual interest rate						6.00%				Scheduled number of payments				360

				Loan period in years						30				Actual number of payments				

				Number of payments per year						12				Total early payments				$0.00

				Start date of loan						6/1/22				Total interest				$1,820,860.25



				Optional extra payments						$0.00				Lender name				TBD



				Payment Number		Payment
Date		Beginning
Balance		Scheduled Payment		Extra
Payment		Total
Payment		Principal		Interest		Ending
Balance		Cumulative
Interest

				1		6/1/22		$1,860,000.00		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,851.64		$9,300.00		$1,858,148.36		$9,300.00

				2		7/1/22		$1,858,148.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,860.90		$9,290.74		$1,856,287.46		$18,590.74

				3		8/1/22		$1,856,287.46		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,870.20		$9,281.44		$1,854,417.26		$27,872.18

				4		9/1/22		$1,854,417.26		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,879.55		$9,272.09		$1,852,537.71		$37,144.27

				5		10/1/22		$1,852,537.71		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,888.95		$9,262.69		$1,850,648.76		$46,406.95

				6		11/1/22		$1,850,648.76		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,898.40		$9,253.24		$1,848,750.36		$55,660.20

				7		12/1/22		$1,848,750.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,907.89		$9,243.75		$1,846,842.47		$64,903.95

				8		1/1/23		$1,846,842.47		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,917.43		$9,234.21		$1,844,925.04		$74,138.16

				9		2/1/23		$1,844,925.04		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,927.01		$9,224.63		$1,842,998.03		$83,362.79

				10		3/1/23		$1,842,998.03		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,936.65		$9,214.99		$1,841,061.38		$92,577.78

				11		4/1/23		$1,841,061.38		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,946.33		$9,205.31		$1,839,115.05		$101,783.08

				12		5/1/23		$1,839,115.05		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,956.06		$9,195.58		$1,837,158.98		$110,978.66

				13		6/1/23		$1,837,158.98		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,965.84		$9,185.79		$1,835,193.14		$120,164.45

				14		7/1/23		$1,835,193.14		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,975.67		$9,175.97		$1,833,217.46		$129,340.42

				15		8/1/23		$1,833,217.46		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,985.55		$9,166.09		$1,831,231.91		$138,506.51

				16		9/1/23		$1,831,231.91		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,995.48		$9,156.16		$1,829,236.43		$147,662.67

				17		10/1/23		$1,829,236.43		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,005.46		$9,146.18		$1,827,230.97		$156,808.85

				18		11/1/23		$1,827,230.97		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,015.48		$9,136.15		$1,825,215.49		$165,945.00

				19		12/1/23		$1,825,215.49		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,025.56		$9,126.08		$1,823,189.93		$175,071.08

				20		1/1/24		$1,823,189.93		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,035.69		$9,115.95		$1,821,154.24		$184,187.03

				21		2/1/24		$1,821,154.24		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,045.87		$9,105.77		$1,819,108.37		$193,292.80

				22		3/1/24		$1,819,108.37		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,056.10		$9,095.54		$1,817,052.27		$202,388.34

				23		4/1/24		$1,817,052.27		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,066.38		$9,085.26		$1,814,985.89		$211,473.61

				24		5/1/24		$1,814,985.89		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,076.71		$9,074.93		$1,812,909.18		$220,548.53

				25		6/1/24		$1,812,909.18		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,087.09		$9,064.55		$1,810,822.09		$229,613.08

				26		7/1/24		$1,810,822.09		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,097.53		$9,054.11		$1,808,724.56		$238,667.19

				27		8/1/24		$1,808,724.56		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,108.02		$9,043.62		$1,806,616.54		$247,710.81

				28		9/1/24		$1,806,616.54		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,118.56		$9,033.08		$1,804,497.98		$256,743.90

				29		10/1/24		$1,804,497.98		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,129.15		$9,022.49		$1,802,368.83		$265,766.39

				30		11/1/24		$1,802,368.83		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,139.80		$9,011.84		$1,800,229.04		$274,778.23

				31		12/1/24		$1,800,229.04		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,150.49		$9,001.15		$1,798,078.54		$283,779.38

				32		1/1/25		$1,798,078.54		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,161.25		$8,990.39		$1,795,917.30		$292,769.77

				33		2/1/25		$1,795,917.30		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,172.05		$8,979.59		$1,793,745.24		$301,749.36

				34		3/1/25		$1,793,745.24		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,182.91		$8,968.73		$1,791,562.33		$310,718.08

				35		4/1/25		$1,791,562.33		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,193.83		$8,957.81		$1,789,368.50		$319,675.89

				36		5/1/25		$1,789,368.50		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,204.80		$8,946.84		$1,787,163.70		$328,622.74

				37		6/1/25		$1,787,163.70		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,215.82		$8,935.82		$1,784,947.88		$337,558.55

				38		7/1/25		$1,784,947.88		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,226.90		$8,924.74		$1,782,720.98		$346,483.29

				39		8/1/25		$1,782,720.98		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,238.03		$8,913.60		$1,780,482.95		$355,396.90

				40		9/1/25		$1,780,482.95		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,249.23		$8,902.41		$1,778,233.72		$364,299.31

				41		10/1/25		$1,778,233.72		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,260.47		$8,891.17		$1,775,973.25		$373,190.48

				42		11/1/25		$1,775,973.25		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,271.77		$8,879.87		$1,773,701.48		$382,070.35

				43		12/1/25		$1,773,701.48		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,283.13		$8,868.51		$1,771,418.35		$390,938.86

				44		1/1/26		$1,771,418.35		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,294.55		$8,857.09		$1,769,123.80		$399,795.95

				45		2/1/26		$1,769,123.80		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,306.02		$8,845.62		$1,766,817.78		$408,641.57

				46		3/1/26		$1,766,817.78		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,317.55		$8,834.09		$1,764,500.23		$417,475.65

				47		4/1/26		$1,764,500.23		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,329.14		$8,822.50		$1,762,171.09		$426,298.16

				48		5/1/26		$1,762,171.09		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,340.78		$8,810.86		$1,759,830.30		$435,109.01

				49		6/1/26		$1,759,830.30		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,352.49		$8,799.15		$1,757,477.81		$443,908.16

				50		7/1/26		$1,757,477.81		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,364.25		$8,787.39		$1,755,113.56		$452,695.55

				51		8/1/26		$1,755,113.56		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,376.07		$8,775.57		$1,752,737.49		$461,471.12

				52		9/1/26		$1,752,737.49		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,387.95		$8,763.69		$1,750,349.54		$470,234.81

				53		10/1/26		$1,750,349.54		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,399.89		$8,751.75		$1,747,949.65		$478,986.55

				54		11/1/26		$1,747,949.65		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,411.89		$8,739.75		$1,745,537.76		$487,726.30

				55		12/1/26		$1,745,537.76		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,423.95		$8,727.69		$1,743,113.80		$496,453.99

				56		1/1/27		$1,743,113.80		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,436.07		$8,715.57		$1,740,677.73		$505,169.56

				57		2/1/27		$1,740,677.73		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,448.25		$8,703.39		$1,738,229.48		$513,872.95

				58		3/1/27		$1,738,229.48		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,460.49		$8,691.15		$1,735,768.99		$522,564.10

				59		4/1/27		$1,735,768.99		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,472.79		$8,678.84		$1,733,296.20		$531,242.94

				60		5/1/27		$1,733,296.20		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,485.16		$8,666.48		$1,730,811.04		$539,909.42

				61		6/1/27		$1,730,811.04		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,497.58		$8,654.06		$1,728,313.45		$548,563.48

				62		7/1/27		$1,728,313.45		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,510.07		$8,641.57		$1,725,803.38		$557,205.05

				63		8/1/27		$1,725,803.38		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,522.62		$8,629.02		$1,723,280.76		$565,834.06

				64		9/1/27		$1,723,280.76		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,535.24		$8,616.40		$1,720,745.52		$574,450.47

				65		10/1/27		$1,720,745.52		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,547.91		$8,603.73		$1,718,197.61		$583,054.19

				66		11/1/27		$1,718,197.61		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,560.65		$8,590.99		$1,715,636.96		$591,645.18

				67		12/1/27		$1,715,636.96		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,573.45		$8,578.18		$1,713,063.50		$600,223.37

				68		1/1/28		$1,713,063.50		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,586.32		$8,565.32		$1,710,477.18		$608,788.68

				69		2/1/28		$1,710,477.18		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,599.25		$8,552.39		$1,707,877.93		$617,341.07

				70		3/1/28		$1,707,877.93		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,612.25		$8,539.39		$1,705,265.68		$625,880.46

				71		4/1/28		$1,705,265.68		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,625.31		$8,526.33		$1,702,640.36		$634,406.79

				72		5/1/28		$1,702,640.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,638.44		$8,513.20		$1,700,001.93		$642,919.99

				73		6/1/28		$1,700,001.93		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,651.63		$8,500.01		$1,697,350.30		$651,420.00

				74		7/1/28		$1,697,350.30		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,664.89		$8,486.75		$1,694,685.41		$659,906.75

				75		8/1/28		$1,694,685.41		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,678.21		$8,473.43		$1,692,007.20		$668,380.18

				76		9/1/28		$1,692,007.20		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,691.60		$8,460.04		$1,689,315.59		$676,840.21

				77		10/1/28		$1,689,315.59		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,705.06		$8,446.58		$1,686,610.53		$685,286.79

				78		11/1/28		$1,686,610.53		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,718.59		$8,433.05		$1,683,891.94		$693,719.84

				79		12/1/28		$1,683,891.94		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,732.18		$8,419.46		$1,681,159.76		$702,139.30

				80		1/1/29		$1,681,159.76		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,745.84		$8,405.80		$1,678,413.92		$710,545.10

				81		2/1/29		$1,678,413.92		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,759.57		$8,392.07		$1,675,654.35		$718,937.17

				82		3/1/29		$1,675,654.35		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,773.37		$8,378.27		$1,672,880.98		$727,315.44

				83		4/1/29		$1,672,880.98		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,787.23		$8,364.40		$1,670,093.75		$735,679.85

				84		5/1/29		$1,670,093.75		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,801.17		$8,350.47		$1,667,292.58		$744,030.32

				85		6/1/29		$1,667,292.58		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,815.18		$8,336.46		$1,664,477.40		$752,366.78

				86		7/1/29		$1,664,477.40		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,829.25		$8,322.39		$1,661,648.15		$760,689.17

				87		8/1/29		$1,661,648.15		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,843.40		$8,308.24		$1,658,804.75		$768,997.41

				88		9/1/29		$1,658,804.75		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,857.62		$8,294.02		$1,655,947.13		$777,291.43

				89		10/1/29		$1,655,947.13		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,871.90		$8,279.74		$1,653,075.23		$785,571.17

				90		11/1/29		$1,653,075.23		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,886.26		$8,265.38		$1,650,188.97		$793,836.54

				91		12/1/29		$1,650,188.97		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,900.69		$8,250.94		$1,647,288.27		$802,087.49

				92		1/1/30		$1,647,288.27		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,915.20		$8,236.44		$1,644,373.07		$810,323.93

				93		2/1/30		$1,644,373.07		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,929.77		$8,221.87		$1,641,443.30		$818,545.80

				94		3/1/30		$1,641,443.30		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,944.42		$8,207.22		$1,638,498.87		$826,753.01

				95		4/1/30		$1,638,498.87		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,959.15		$8,192.49		$1,635,539.73		$834,945.51

				96		5/1/30		$1,635,539.73		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,973.94		$8,177.70		$1,632,565.79		$843,123.21

				97		6/1/30		$1,632,565.79		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,988.81		$8,162.83		$1,629,576.98		$851,286.03

				98		7/1/30		$1,629,576.98		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,003.75		$8,147.88		$1,626,573.22		$859,433.92

				99		8/1/30		$1,626,573.22		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,018.77		$8,132.87		$1,623,554.45		$867,566.79

				100		9/1/30		$1,623,554.45		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,033.87		$8,117.77		$1,620,520.58		$875,684.56

				101		10/1/30		$1,620,520.58		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,049.04		$8,102.60		$1,617,471.54		$883,787.16

				102		11/1/30		$1,617,471.54		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,064.28		$8,087.36		$1,614,407.26		$891,874.52

				103		12/1/30		$1,614,407.26		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,079.60		$8,072.04		$1,611,327.66		$899,946.55

				104		1/1/31		$1,611,327.66		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,095.00		$8,056.64		$1,608,232.66		$908,003.19

				105		2/1/31		$1,608,232.66		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,110.48		$8,041.16		$1,605,122.18		$916,044.36

				106		3/1/31		$1,605,122.18		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,126.03		$8,025.61		$1,601,996.15		$924,069.97

				107		4/1/31		$1,601,996.15		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,141.66		$8,009.98		$1,598,854.49		$932,079.95

				108		5/1/31		$1,598,854.49		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,157.37		$7,994.27		$1,595,697.13		$940,074.22

				109		6/1/31		$1,595,697.13		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,173.15		$7,978.49		$1,592,523.97		$948,052.71

				110		7/1/31		$1,592,523.97		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,189.02		$7,962.62		$1,589,334.95		$956,015.33

				111		8/1/31		$1,589,334.95		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,204.97		$7,946.67		$1,586,129.99		$963,962.00

				112		9/1/31		$1,586,129.99		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,220.99		$7,930.65		$1,582,909.00		$971,892.65

				113		10/1/31		$1,582,909.00		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,237.09		$7,914.54		$1,579,671.90		$979,807.20

				114		11/1/31		$1,579,671.90		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,253.28		$7,898.36		$1,576,418.62		$987,705.55

				115		12/1/31		$1,576,418.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,269.55		$7,882.09		$1,573,149.07		$995,587.65

				116		1/1/32		$1,573,149.07		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,285.89		$7,865.75		$1,569,863.18		$1,003,453.39

				117		2/1/32		$1,569,863.18		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,302.32		$7,849.32		$1,566,560.86		$1,011,302.71

				118		3/1/32		$1,566,560.86		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,318.84		$7,832.80		$1,563,242.02		$1,019,135.51

				119		4/1/32		$1,563,242.02		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,335.43		$7,816.21		$1,559,906.59		$1,026,951.72

				120		5/1/32		$1,559,906.59		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,352.11		$7,799.53		$1,556,554.48		$1,034,751.26

				121		6/1/32		$1,556,554.48		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,368.87		$7,782.77		$1,553,185.62		$1,042,534.03

				122		7/1/32		$1,553,185.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,385.71		$7,765.93		$1,549,799.91		$1,050,299.96

				123		8/1/32		$1,549,799.91		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,402.64		$7,749.00		$1,546,397.27		$1,058,048.96

				124		9/1/32		$1,546,397.27		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,419.65		$7,731.99		$1,542,977.61		$1,065,780.94

				125		10/1/32		$1,542,977.61		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,436.75		$7,714.89		$1,539,540.86		$1,073,495.83

				126		11/1/32		$1,539,540.86		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,453.94		$7,697.70		$1,536,086.92		$1,081,193.54

				127		12/1/32		$1,536,086.92		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,471.21		$7,680.43		$1,532,615.72		$1,088,873.97

				128		1/1/33		$1,532,615.72		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,488.56		$7,663.08		$1,529,127.16		$1,096,537.05

				129		2/1/33		$1,529,127.16		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,506.00		$7,645.64		$1,525,621.15		$1,104,182.68

				130		3/1/33		$1,525,621.15		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,523.53		$7,628.11		$1,522,097.62		$1,111,810.79

				131		4/1/33		$1,522,097.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,541.15		$7,610.49		$1,518,556.47		$1,119,421.28

				132		5/1/33		$1,518,556.47		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,558.86		$7,592.78		$1,514,997.61		$1,127,014.06

				133		6/1/33		$1,514,997.61		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,576.65		$7,574.99		$1,511,420.96		$1,134,589.05

				134		7/1/33		$1,511,420.96		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,594.53		$7,557.10		$1,507,826.42		$1,142,146.15

				135		8/1/33		$1,507,826.42		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,612.51		$7,539.13		$1,504,213.92		$1,149,685.29

				136		9/1/33		$1,504,213.92		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,630.57		$7,521.07		$1,500,583.35		$1,157,206.35

				137		10/1/33		$1,500,583.35		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,648.72		$7,502.92		$1,496,934.62		$1,164,709.27

				138		11/1/33		$1,496,934.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,666.97		$7,484.67		$1,493,267.66		$1,172,193.94

				139		12/1/33		$1,493,267.66		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,685.30		$7,466.34		$1,489,582.36		$1,179,660.28

				140		1/1/34		$1,489,582.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,703.73		$7,447.91		$1,485,878.63		$1,187,108.19

				141		2/1/34		$1,485,878.63		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,722.25		$7,429.39		$1,482,156.38		$1,194,537.59

				142		3/1/34		$1,482,156.38		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,740.86		$7,410.78		$1,478,415.52		$1,201,948.37

				143		4/1/34		$1,478,415.52		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,759.56		$7,392.08		$1,474,655.96		$1,209,340.45

				144		5/1/34		$1,474,655.96		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,778.36		$7,373.28		$1,470,877.60		$1,216,713.73

				145		6/1/34		$1,470,877.60		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,797.25		$7,354.39		$1,467,080.35		$1,224,068.12

				146		7/1/34		$1,467,080.35		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,816.24		$7,335.40		$1,463,264.11		$1,231,403.52

				147		8/1/34		$1,463,264.11		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,835.32		$7,316.32		$1,459,428.79		$1,238,719.84

				148		9/1/34		$1,459,428.79		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,854.50		$7,297.14		$1,455,574.30		$1,246,016.98

				149		10/1/34		$1,455,574.30		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,873.77		$7,277.87		$1,451,700.53		$1,253,294.85

				150		11/1/34		$1,451,700.53		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,893.14		$7,258.50		$1,447,807.39		$1,260,553.36

				151		12/1/34		$1,447,807.39		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,912.60		$7,239.04		$1,443,894.79		$1,267,792.39

				152		1/1/35		$1,443,894.79		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,932.17		$7,219.47		$1,439,962.62		$1,275,011.87

				153		2/1/35		$1,439,962.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,951.83		$7,199.81		$1,436,010.80		$1,282,211.68

				154		3/1/35		$1,436,010.80		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,971.59		$7,180.05		$1,432,039.21		$1,289,391.73

				155		4/1/35		$1,432,039.21		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,991.44		$7,160.20		$1,428,047.77		$1,296,551.93

				156		5/1/35		$1,428,047.77		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,011.40		$7,140.24		$1,424,036.36		$1,303,692.17

				157		6/1/35		$1,424,036.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,031.46		$7,120.18		$1,420,004.91		$1,310,812.35

				158		7/1/35		$1,420,004.91		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,051.62		$7,100.02		$1,415,953.29		$1,317,912.37

				159		8/1/35		$1,415,953.29		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,071.87		$7,079.77		$1,411,881.42		$1,324,992.14

				160		9/1/35		$1,411,881.42		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,092.23		$7,059.41		$1,407,789.19		$1,332,051.55

				161		10/1/35		$1,407,789.19		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,112.69		$7,038.95		$1,403,676.49		$1,339,090.49

				162		11/1/35		$1,403,676.49		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,133.26		$7,018.38		$1,399,543.23		$1,346,108.88

				163		12/1/35		$1,399,543.23		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,153.92		$6,997.72		$1,395,389.31		$1,353,106.59

				164		1/1/36		$1,395,389.31		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,174.69		$6,976.95		$1,391,214.62		$1,360,083.54

				165		2/1/36		$1,391,214.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,195.57		$6,956.07		$1,387,019.05		$1,367,039.61

				166		3/1/36		$1,387,019.05		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,216.54		$6,935.10		$1,382,802.51		$1,373,974.71

				167		4/1/36		$1,382,802.51		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,237.63		$6,914.01		$1,378,564.88		$1,380,888.72

				168		5/1/36		$1,378,564.88		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,258.82		$6,892.82		$1,374,306.06		$1,387,781.54

				169		6/1/36		$1,374,306.06		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,280.11		$6,871.53		$1,370,025.95		$1,394,653.08

				170		7/1/36		$1,370,025.95		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,301.51		$6,850.13		$1,365,724.44		$1,401,503.20

				171		8/1/36		$1,365,724.44		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,323.02		$6,828.62		$1,361,401.43		$1,408,331.83

				172		9/1/36		$1,361,401.43		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,344.63		$6,807.01		$1,357,056.79		$1,415,138.83

				173		10/1/36		$1,357,056.79		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,366.36		$6,785.28		$1,352,690.44		$1,421,924.12

				174		11/1/36		$1,352,690.44		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,388.19		$6,763.45		$1,348,302.25		$1,428,687.57

				175		12/1/36		$1,348,302.25		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,410.13		$6,741.51		$1,343,892.12		$1,435,429.08

				176		1/1/37		$1,343,892.12		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,432.18		$6,719.46		$1,339,459.94		$1,442,148.54

				177		2/1/37		$1,339,459.94		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,454.34		$6,697.30		$1,335,005.60		$1,448,845.84

				178		3/1/37		$1,335,005.60		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,476.61		$6,675.03		$1,330,528.99		$1,455,520.87

				179		4/1/37		$1,330,528.99		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,498.99		$6,652.64		$1,326,030.00		$1,462,173.52

				180		5/1/37		$1,326,030.00		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,521.49		$6,630.15		$1,321,508.51		$1,468,803.67

				181		6/1/37		$1,321,508.51		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,544.10		$6,607.54		$1,316,964.41		$1,475,411.21

				182		7/1/37		$1,316,964.41		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,566.82		$6,584.82		$1,312,397.59		$1,481,996.03

				183		8/1/37		$1,312,397.59		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,589.65		$6,561.99		$1,307,807.94		$1,488,558.02

				184		9/1/37		$1,307,807.94		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,612.60		$6,539.04		$1,303,195.34		$1,495,097.06

				185		10/1/37		$1,303,195.34		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,635.66		$6,515.98		$1,298,559.68		$1,501,613.03

				186		11/1/37		$1,298,559.68		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,658.84		$6,492.80		$1,293,900.84		$1,508,105.83

				187		12/1/37		$1,293,900.84		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,682.14		$6,469.50		$1,289,218.70		$1,514,575.34

				188		1/1/38		$1,289,218.70		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,705.55		$6,446.09		$1,284,513.15		$1,521,021.43

				189		2/1/38		$1,284,513.15		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,729.07		$6,422.57		$1,279,784.08		$1,527,444.00

				190		3/1/38		$1,279,784.08		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,752.72		$6,398.92		$1,275,031.36		$1,533,842.92

				191		4/1/38		$1,275,031.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,776.48		$6,375.16		$1,270,254.88		$1,540,218.07

				192		5/1/38		$1,270,254.88		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,800.37		$6,351.27		$1,265,454.51		$1,546,569.35

				193		6/1/38		$1,265,454.51		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,824.37		$6,327.27		$1,260,630.14		$1,552,896.62

				194		7/1/38		$1,260,630.14		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,848.49		$6,303.15		$1,255,781.66		$1,559,199.77

				195		8/1/38		$1,255,781.66		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,872.73		$6,278.91		$1,250,908.92		$1,565,478.68

				196		9/1/38		$1,250,908.92		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,897.10		$6,254.54		$1,246,011.83		$1,571,733.22

				197		10/1/38		$1,246,011.83		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,921.58		$6,230.06		$1,241,090.25		$1,577,963.28

				198		11/1/38		$1,241,090.25		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,946.19		$6,205.45		$1,236,144.06		$1,584,168.73

				199		12/1/38		$1,236,144.06		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,970.92		$6,180.72		$1,231,173.14		$1,590,349.45

				200		1/1/39		$1,231,173.14		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,995.77		$6,155.87		$1,226,177.37		$1,596,505.32

				201		2/1/39		$1,226,177.37		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,020.75		$6,130.89		$1,221,156.61		$1,602,636.21

				202		3/1/39		$1,221,156.61		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,045.86		$6,105.78		$1,216,110.76		$1,608,741.99

				203		4/1/39		$1,216,110.76		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,071.09		$6,080.55		$1,211,039.67		$1,614,822.54

				204		5/1/39		$1,211,039.67		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,096.44		$6,055.20		$1,205,943.23		$1,620,877.74

				205		6/1/39		$1,205,943.23		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,121.92		$6,029.72		$1,200,821.31		$1,626,907.46

				206		7/1/39		$1,200,821.31		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,147.53		$6,004.11		$1,195,673.77		$1,632,911.56

				207		8/1/39		$1,195,673.77		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,173.27		$5,978.37		$1,190,500.50		$1,638,889.93

				208		9/1/39		$1,190,500.50		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,199.14		$5,952.50		$1,185,301.36		$1,644,842.44

				209		10/1/39		$1,185,301.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,225.13		$5,926.51		$1,180,076.23		$1,650,768.94

				210		11/1/39		$1,180,076.23		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,251.26		$5,900.38		$1,174,824.97		$1,656,669.32

				211		12/1/39		$1,174,824.97		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,277.51		$5,874.12		$1,169,547.46		$1,662,543.45

				212		1/1/40		$1,169,547.46		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,303.90		$5,847.74		$1,164,243.56		$1,668,391.19

				213		2/1/40		$1,164,243.56		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,330.42		$5,821.22		$1,158,913.13		$1,674,212.40

				214		3/1/40		$1,158,913.13		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,357.07		$5,794.57		$1,153,556.06		$1,680,006.97

				215		4/1/40		$1,153,556.06		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,383.86		$5,767.78		$1,148,172.20		$1,685,774.75

				216		5/1/40		$1,148,172.20		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,410.78		$5,740.86		$1,142,761.42		$1,691,515.61

				217		6/1/40		$1,142,761.42		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,437.83		$5,713.81		$1,137,323.59		$1,697,229.42

				218		7/1/40		$1,137,323.59		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,465.02		$5,686.62		$1,131,858.57		$1,702,916.04

				219		8/1/40		$1,131,858.57		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,492.35		$5,659.29		$1,126,366.22		$1,708,575.33

				220		9/1/40		$1,126,366.22		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,519.81		$5,631.83		$1,120,846.41		$1,714,207.16

				221		10/1/40		$1,120,846.41		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,547.41		$5,604.23		$1,115,299.00		$1,719,811.39

				222		11/1/40		$1,115,299.00		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,575.14		$5,576.50		$1,109,723.86		$1,725,387.89

				223		12/1/40		$1,109,723.86		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,603.02		$5,548.62		$1,104,120.84		$1,730,936.51

				224		1/1/41		$1,104,120.84		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,631.04		$5,520.60		$1,098,489.80		$1,736,457.11

				225		2/1/41		$1,098,489.80		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,659.19		$5,492.45		$1,092,830.61		$1,741,949.56

				226		3/1/41		$1,092,830.61		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,687.49		$5,464.15		$1,087,143.12		$1,747,413.71

				227		4/1/41		$1,087,143.12		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,715.92		$5,435.72		$1,081,427.20		$1,752,849.43

				228		5/1/41		$1,081,427.20		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,744.50		$5,407.14		$1,075,682.70		$1,758,256.56

				229		6/1/41		$1,075,682.70		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,773.23		$5,378.41		$1,069,909.47		$1,763,634.98

				230		7/1/41		$1,069,909.47		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,802.09		$5,349.55		$1,064,107.38		$1,768,984.52

				231		8/1/41		$1,064,107.38		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,831.10		$5,320.54		$1,058,276.28		$1,774,305.06

				232		9/1/41		$1,058,276.28		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,860.26		$5,291.38		$1,052,416.02		$1,779,596.44

				233		10/1/41		$1,052,416.02		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,889.56		$5,262.08		$1,046,526.46		$1,784,858.52

				234		11/1/41		$1,046,526.46		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,919.01		$5,232.63		$1,040,607.45		$1,790,091.16

				235		12/1/41		$1,040,607.45		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,948.60		$5,203.04		$1,034,658.85		$1,795,294.19

				236		1/1/42		$1,034,658.85		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,978.35		$5,173.29		$1,028,680.50		$1,800,467.49

				237		2/1/42		$1,028,680.50		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$6,008.24		$5,143.40		$1,022,672.26		$1,805,610.89

				238		3/1/42		$1,022,672.26		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$6,038.28		$5,113.36		$1,016,633.99		$1,810,724.25

				239		4/1/42		$1,016,633.99		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$6,068.47		$5,083.17		$1,010,565.52		$1,815,807.42

				240		5/1/42		$1,010,565.52		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$6,098.81		$5,052.83		$1,004,466.70		$1,820,860.25
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Projected Returns

		Property Address		8515 DOLLARWAY ROAD, WHITE HALL, ARKANSAS 71602



		Purchase Price		$   2,325,000.00

		LTV		80.00%

		Loan Size		$   1,860,000.00

		Purchase Equity		$   465,000.00

		Closing Costs		$   35,000.00

		Total Equity Needed		$   500,000.00

		Interest Rate		6.00%

		Loan Term (Years)		30

		P&I Payment (Monthly)		$11,151.64

		Debt Service (Annual)		$133,819.68





				Year 1		Year 2		Year 3		Year 4		Year 5		Year 6		Year 7		Year 8		Year 9		Year 10		Year 11		Year 12		Year 13		Year 14		Year 15		Year 16		Year 17		Year 18		Year 19		Year 20

		Gross Revenue		$   189,612.00		$   189,612.00		$   189,612.00		$   189,612.00		$   189,612.00		$   208,573.20		$   208,573.20		$   208,573.20		$   208,573.20		$   208,573.20		$   229,430.52		$   229,430.52		$   229,430.52		$   229,430.52		$   229,430.52		$   252,373.57		$   252,373.57		$   252,373.57		$   252,373.57		$   252,373.57

		Expenses		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48		$   11,584.48

		NOI		$   178,027.52		$   178,027.52		$   178,027.52		$   178,027.52		$   178,027.52		$   196,988.72		$   196,988.72		$   196,988.72		$   196,988.72		$   196,988.72		$   217,846.04		$   217,846.04		$   217,846.04		$   217,846.04		$   217,846.04		$   240,789.09		$   240,789.09		$   240,789.09		$   240,789.09		$   240,789.09

		Debt Service*		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68		$133,819.68

		DSCR		$   1.330		$   1.330		$   1.330		$   1.330		$   1.330		$   1.472		$   1.472		$   1.472		$   1.472		$   1.472		$   1.628		$   1.628		$   1.628		$   1.628		$   1.628		$   1.799		$   1.799		$   1.799		$   1.799		$   1.799





		Cash Flow before tax		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41

		Cash on Cash Return		8.84%		8.84%		8.84%		8.84%		8.84%		12.63%		12.63%		12.63%		12.63%		12.63%		16.81%		16.81%		16.81%		16.81%		16.81%		21.39%		21.39%		21.39%		21.39%		21.39%







		Left Over Cash Reserves		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   44,207.84		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   63,169.04		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   84,026.36		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41		$   106,969.41

						$   88,415.69		$   132,623.53		$   176,831.37		$   221,039.21		$   284,208.26		$   347,377.30		$   410,546.34		$   473,715.39		$   536,884.43		$   620,910.79		$   704,937.15		$   788,963.52		$   872,989.88		$   957,016.24		$   1,063,985.66		$   1,170,955.07		$   1,277,924.49		$   1,384,893.90		$   1,491,863.32





		Current Cap Rate		7.66%		7.66%		7.66%		7.66%		7.66%		8.47%		8.47%		8.47%		8.47%		8.47%		9.37%		9.37%		9.37%		9.37%		9.37%		10.36%		10.36%		10.36%		10.36%		10.36%



		Value with Cap Rate of 7.5%		$   2,373,700.27		$   2,373,700.27		$   2,373,700.27		$   2,373,700.27		$   2,373,700.27		$   2,626,516.27		$   2,626,516.27		$   2,626,516.27		$   2,626,516.27		$   2,626,516.27		$   2,904,613.87		$   2,904,613.87		$   2,904,613.87		$   2,904,613.87		$   2,904,613.87		$   3,210,521.23		$   3,210,521.23		$   3,210,521.23		$   3,210,521.23		$   3,210,521.23



		Remaining Debt at year end		$   1,837,158.98		$   1,812,909.18		$   1,787,163.70		$   1,759,830.30		$   1,730,811.04		$   1,700,001.93		$   1,667,292.58		$   1,632,565.79		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48		$   1,595,697.13		$   1,556,554.48



		Sale Proceeds (minus 5% broker fee)		$   417,856.27		$   442,106.07		$   467,851.55		$   495,184.95		$   524,204.22		$   795,188.53		$   827,897.88		$   862,624.67		$   899,493.33		$   938,635.97		$   1,163,686.05		$   1,202,828.69		$   1,163,686.05		$   1,202,828.69		$   1,163,686.05		$   1,493,440.68		$   1,454,298.04		$   1,493,440.68		$   1,454,298.04		$   1,493,440.68



		Net Return from Sale		$   (82,143.73)		$   (57,893.93)		$   (32,148.45)		$   (4,815.05)		$   24,204.22		$   295,188.53		$   327,897.88		$   362,624.67		$   399,493.33		$   438,635.97		$   663,686.05		$   702,828.69		$   663,686.05		$   702,828.69		$   663,686.05		$   993,440.68		$   954,298.04		$   993,440.68		$   954,298.04		$   993,440.68

		Total Return on Investment		$   (37,935.89)		$   30,521.76		$   100,475.08		$   172,016.32		$   245,243.43		$   579,396.78		$   675,275.18		$   773,171.01		$   873,208.71		$   975,520.40		$   1,284,596.84		$   1,407,765.84		$   1,452,649.56		$   1,575,818.57		$   1,620,702.29		$   2,057,426.34		$   2,125,253.11		$   2,271,365.17		$   2,339,191.94		$   2,485,304.00

		ROI		-8.16%		6.56%		21.61%		36.99%		52.74%		124.60%		145.22%		166.27%		187.79%		209.79%		276.26%		302.75%		312.40%		338.89%		348.54%		442.46%		457.04%		488.47%		503.05%		534.47%

		AAR		-8.16%		3.28%		7.20%		9.25%		10.55%		20.77%		20.75%		20.78%		20.87%		20.98%		30.70%		30.27%		34.71%		33.89%		38.73%		44.25%		50.78%		48.85%		55.89%		53.45%































Property Inputs

		Square Feet		14,000



				Year 1		Year 2		Year 3		Year 4		Year 5		Year 6		Year 7		Year 8		Year 9		Year 10		Year 11		Year 12		Year 13		Year 14		Year 15		Year 16		Year 17		Year 18		Year 19		Year 20

		Potential Income		2022		2023		2024		2025		2026		2027		2028		2029		2030		2031		2032		2033		2034		2035		2036		2037		2038		2039		2040		2041

		Monthly Rental Income		$15,801.00		$15,801.00		$15,801.00		$15,801.00		$15,801.00		$17,381.10		$17,381.10		$17,381.10		$17,381.10		$17,381.10		$19,119.21		$19,119.21		$19,119.21		$19,119.21		$19,119.21		$21,031.13		$21,031.13		$21,031.13		$21,031.13		$21,031.13

		Yearly Rental Income		$189,612.00		$189,612.00		$189,612.00		$189,612.00		$189,612.00		$208,573.20		$208,573.20		$208,573.20		$208,573.20		$208,573.20		$229,430.52		$229,430.52		$229,430.52		$229,430.52		$229,430.52		$252,373.57		$252,373.57		$252,373.57		$252,373.57		$252,373.57

		Rent/sq ft (annual)		$13.54		$13.54		$13.54		$13.54		$13.54		$14.90		$14.90		$14.90		$14.90		$14.90		$16.39		$16.39		$16.39		$16.39		$16.39		$18.03		$18.03		$18.03		$18.03		$18.03

		Operating Expenses

		Property Management (4%)		$7,584.48		$7,584.48		$7,584.48		$7,584.48		$7,584.48		$8,342.93		$8,342.93		$8,342.93		$8,342.93		$8,342.93		$9,177.22		$9,177.22		$9,177.22		$9,177.22		$9,177.22		$10,094.94		$10,094.94		$10,094.94		$10,094.94		$10,094.94

		Replacement Reserves		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00

		Insurance (Paid by tenant)

		Real Estate Taxes (Paid by tenant)

		Total Operating Expenses		$11,584.48		$11,584.48		$11,584.48		$11,584.48		$11,584.48		$12,342.93		$12,342.93		$12,342.93		$12,342.93		$12,342.93		$13,177.22		$13,177.22		$13,177.22		$13,177.22		$13,177.22		$14,094.94		$14,094.94		$14,094.94		$14,094.94		$14,094.94

		Net Operating Income		$178,027.52		$178,027.52		$178,027.52		$178,027.52		$178,027.52		$196,230.27		$196,230.27		$196,230.27		$196,230.27		$196,230.27		$216,253.30		$216,253.30		$216,253.30		$216,253.30		$216,253.30		$238,278.63		$238,278.63		$238,278.63		$238,278.63		$238,278.63

		Cap Rate





Loan Schedule



						Loan Amortization Schedule



				Enter Values										Loan Summary

				Loan amount						$1,860,000.00				Scheduled payment				$11,151.64

				Annual interest rate						6.00%				Scheduled number of payments				360

				Loan period in years						30				Actual number of payments				

				Number of payments per year						12				Total early payments				$0.00

				Start date of loan						6/1/22				Total interest				$1,820,860.25



				Optional extra payments						$0.00				Lender name				TBD



				Payment Number		Payment
Date		Beginning
Balance		Scheduled Payment		Extra
Payment		Total
Payment		Principal		Interest		Ending
Balance		Cumulative
Interest

				1		6/1/22		$1,860,000.00		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,851.64		$9,300.00		$1,858,148.36		$9,300.00

				2		7/1/22		$1,858,148.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,860.90		$9,290.74		$1,856,287.46		$18,590.74

				3		8/1/22		$1,856,287.46		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,870.20		$9,281.44		$1,854,417.26		$27,872.18

				4		9/1/22		$1,854,417.26		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,879.55		$9,272.09		$1,852,537.71		$37,144.27

				5		10/1/22		$1,852,537.71		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,888.95		$9,262.69		$1,850,648.76		$46,406.95

				6		11/1/22		$1,850,648.76		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,898.40		$9,253.24		$1,848,750.36		$55,660.20

				7		12/1/22		$1,848,750.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,907.89		$9,243.75		$1,846,842.47		$64,903.95

				8		1/1/23		$1,846,842.47		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,917.43		$9,234.21		$1,844,925.04		$74,138.16

				9		2/1/23		$1,844,925.04		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,927.01		$9,224.63		$1,842,998.03		$83,362.79

				10		3/1/23		$1,842,998.03		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,936.65		$9,214.99		$1,841,061.38		$92,577.78

				11		4/1/23		$1,841,061.38		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,946.33		$9,205.31		$1,839,115.05		$101,783.08

				12		5/1/23		$1,839,115.05		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,956.06		$9,195.58		$1,837,158.98		$110,978.66

				13		6/1/23		$1,837,158.98		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,965.84		$9,185.79		$1,835,193.14		$120,164.45

				14		7/1/23		$1,835,193.14		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,975.67		$9,175.97		$1,833,217.46		$129,340.42

				15		8/1/23		$1,833,217.46		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,985.55		$9,166.09		$1,831,231.91		$138,506.51

				16		9/1/23		$1,831,231.91		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$1,995.48		$9,156.16		$1,829,236.43		$147,662.67

				17		10/1/23		$1,829,236.43		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,005.46		$9,146.18		$1,827,230.97		$156,808.85

				18		11/1/23		$1,827,230.97		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,015.48		$9,136.15		$1,825,215.49		$165,945.00

				19		12/1/23		$1,825,215.49		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,025.56		$9,126.08		$1,823,189.93		$175,071.08

				20		1/1/24		$1,823,189.93		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,035.69		$9,115.95		$1,821,154.24		$184,187.03

				21		2/1/24		$1,821,154.24		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,045.87		$9,105.77		$1,819,108.37		$193,292.80

				22		3/1/24		$1,819,108.37		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,056.10		$9,095.54		$1,817,052.27		$202,388.34

				23		4/1/24		$1,817,052.27		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,066.38		$9,085.26		$1,814,985.89		$211,473.61

				24		5/1/24		$1,814,985.89		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,076.71		$9,074.93		$1,812,909.18		$220,548.53

				25		6/1/24		$1,812,909.18		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,087.09		$9,064.55		$1,810,822.09		$229,613.08

				26		7/1/24		$1,810,822.09		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,097.53		$9,054.11		$1,808,724.56		$238,667.19

				27		8/1/24		$1,808,724.56		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,108.02		$9,043.62		$1,806,616.54		$247,710.81

				28		9/1/24		$1,806,616.54		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,118.56		$9,033.08		$1,804,497.98		$256,743.90

				29		10/1/24		$1,804,497.98		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,129.15		$9,022.49		$1,802,368.83		$265,766.39

				30		11/1/24		$1,802,368.83		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,139.80		$9,011.84		$1,800,229.04		$274,778.23

				31		12/1/24		$1,800,229.04		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,150.49		$9,001.15		$1,798,078.54		$283,779.38

				32		1/1/25		$1,798,078.54		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,161.25		$8,990.39		$1,795,917.30		$292,769.77

				33		2/1/25		$1,795,917.30		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,172.05		$8,979.59		$1,793,745.24		$301,749.36

				34		3/1/25		$1,793,745.24		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,182.91		$8,968.73		$1,791,562.33		$310,718.08

				35		4/1/25		$1,791,562.33		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,193.83		$8,957.81		$1,789,368.50		$319,675.89

				36		5/1/25		$1,789,368.50		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,204.80		$8,946.84		$1,787,163.70		$328,622.74

				37		6/1/25		$1,787,163.70		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,215.82		$8,935.82		$1,784,947.88		$337,558.55

				38		7/1/25		$1,784,947.88		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,226.90		$8,924.74		$1,782,720.98		$346,483.29

				39		8/1/25		$1,782,720.98		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,238.03		$8,913.60		$1,780,482.95		$355,396.90

				40		9/1/25		$1,780,482.95		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,249.23		$8,902.41		$1,778,233.72		$364,299.31

				41		10/1/25		$1,778,233.72		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,260.47		$8,891.17		$1,775,973.25		$373,190.48

				42		11/1/25		$1,775,973.25		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,271.77		$8,879.87		$1,773,701.48		$382,070.35

				43		12/1/25		$1,773,701.48		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,283.13		$8,868.51		$1,771,418.35		$390,938.86

				44		1/1/26		$1,771,418.35		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,294.55		$8,857.09		$1,769,123.80		$399,795.95

				45		2/1/26		$1,769,123.80		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,306.02		$8,845.62		$1,766,817.78		$408,641.57

				46		3/1/26		$1,766,817.78		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,317.55		$8,834.09		$1,764,500.23		$417,475.65

				47		4/1/26		$1,764,500.23		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,329.14		$8,822.50		$1,762,171.09		$426,298.16

				48		5/1/26		$1,762,171.09		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,340.78		$8,810.86		$1,759,830.30		$435,109.01

				49		6/1/26		$1,759,830.30		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,352.49		$8,799.15		$1,757,477.81		$443,908.16

				50		7/1/26		$1,757,477.81		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,364.25		$8,787.39		$1,755,113.56		$452,695.55

				51		8/1/26		$1,755,113.56		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,376.07		$8,775.57		$1,752,737.49		$461,471.12

				52		9/1/26		$1,752,737.49		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,387.95		$8,763.69		$1,750,349.54		$470,234.81

				53		10/1/26		$1,750,349.54		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,399.89		$8,751.75		$1,747,949.65		$478,986.55

				54		11/1/26		$1,747,949.65		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,411.89		$8,739.75		$1,745,537.76		$487,726.30

				55		12/1/26		$1,745,537.76		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,423.95		$8,727.69		$1,743,113.80		$496,453.99

				56		1/1/27		$1,743,113.80		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,436.07		$8,715.57		$1,740,677.73		$505,169.56

				57		2/1/27		$1,740,677.73		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,448.25		$8,703.39		$1,738,229.48		$513,872.95

				58		3/1/27		$1,738,229.48		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,460.49		$8,691.15		$1,735,768.99		$522,564.10

				59		4/1/27		$1,735,768.99		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,472.79		$8,678.84		$1,733,296.20		$531,242.94

				60		5/1/27		$1,733,296.20		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,485.16		$8,666.48		$1,730,811.04		$539,909.42

				61		6/1/27		$1,730,811.04		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,497.58		$8,654.06		$1,728,313.45		$548,563.48

				62		7/1/27		$1,728,313.45		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,510.07		$8,641.57		$1,725,803.38		$557,205.05

				63		8/1/27		$1,725,803.38		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,522.62		$8,629.02		$1,723,280.76		$565,834.06

				64		9/1/27		$1,723,280.76		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,535.24		$8,616.40		$1,720,745.52		$574,450.47

				65		10/1/27		$1,720,745.52		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,547.91		$8,603.73		$1,718,197.61		$583,054.19

				66		11/1/27		$1,718,197.61		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,560.65		$8,590.99		$1,715,636.96		$591,645.18

				67		12/1/27		$1,715,636.96		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,573.45		$8,578.18		$1,713,063.50		$600,223.37

				68		1/1/28		$1,713,063.50		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,586.32		$8,565.32		$1,710,477.18		$608,788.68

				69		2/1/28		$1,710,477.18		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,599.25		$8,552.39		$1,707,877.93		$617,341.07

				70		3/1/28		$1,707,877.93		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,612.25		$8,539.39		$1,705,265.68		$625,880.46

				71		4/1/28		$1,705,265.68		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,625.31		$8,526.33		$1,702,640.36		$634,406.79

				72		5/1/28		$1,702,640.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,638.44		$8,513.20		$1,700,001.93		$642,919.99

				73		6/1/28		$1,700,001.93		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,651.63		$8,500.01		$1,697,350.30		$651,420.00

				74		7/1/28		$1,697,350.30		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,664.89		$8,486.75		$1,694,685.41		$659,906.75

				75		8/1/28		$1,694,685.41		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,678.21		$8,473.43		$1,692,007.20		$668,380.18

				76		9/1/28		$1,692,007.20		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,691.60		$8,460.04		$1,689,315.59		$676,840.21

				77		10/1/28		$1,689,315.59		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,705.06		$8,446.58		$1,686,610.53		$685,286.79

				78		11/1/28		$1,686,610.53		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,718.59		$8,433.05		$1,683,891.94		$693,719.84

				79		12/1/28		$1,683,891.94		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,732.18		$8,419.46		$1,681,159.76		$702,139.30

				80		1/1/29		$1,681,159.76		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,745.84		$8,405.80		$1,678,413.92		$710,545.10

				81		2/1/29		$1,678,413.92		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,759.57		$8,392.07		$1,675,654.35		$718,937.17

				82		3/1/29		$1,675,654.35		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,773.37		$8,378.27		$1,672,880.98		$727,315.44

				83		4/1/29		$1,672,880.98		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,787.23		$8,364.40		$1,670,093.75		$735,679.85

				84		5/1/29		$1,670,093.75		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,801.17		$8,350.47		$1,667,292.58		$744,030.32

				85		6/1/29		$1,667,292.58		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,815.18		$8,336.46		$1,664,477.40		$752,366.78

				86		7/1/29		$1,664,477.40		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,829.25		$8,322.39		$1,661,648.15		$760,689.17

				87		8/1/29		$1,661,648.15		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,843.40		$8,308.24		$1,658,804.75		$768,997.41

				88		9/1/29		$1,658,804.75		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,857.62		$8,294.02		$1,655,947.13		$777,291.43

				89		10/1/29		$1,655,947.13		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,871.90		$8,279.74		$1,653,075.23		$785,571.17

				90		11/1/29		$1,653,075.23		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,886.26		$8,265.38		$1,650,188.97		$793,836.54

				91		12/1/29		$1,650,188.97		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,900.69		$8,250.94		$1,647,288.27		$802,087.49

				92		1/1/30		$1,647,288.27		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,915.20		$8,236.44		$1,644,373.07		$810,323.93

				93		2/1/30		$1,644,373.07		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,929.77		$8,221.87		$1,641,443.30		$818,545.80

				94		3/1/30		$1,641,443.30		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,944.42		$8,207.22		$1,638,498.87		$826,753.01

				95		4/1/30		$1,638,498.87		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,959.15		$8,192.49		$1,635,539.73		$834,945.51

				96		5/1/30		$1,635,539.73		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,973.94		$8,177.70		$1,632,565.79		$843,123.21

				97		6/1/30		$1,632,565.79		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$2,988.81		$8,162.83		$1,629,576.98		$851,286.03

				98		7/1/30		$1,629,576.98		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,003.75		$8,147.88		$1,626,573.22		$859,433.92

				99		8/1/30		$1,626,573.22		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,018.77		$8,132.87		$1,623,554.45		$867,566.79

				100		9/1/30		$1,623,554.45		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,033.87		$8,117.77		$1,620,520.58		$875,684.56

				101		10/1/30		$1,620,520.58		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,049.04		$8,102.60		$1,617,471.54		$883,787.16

				102		11/1/30		$1,617,471.54		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,064.28		$8,087.36		$1,614,407.26		$891,874.52

				103		12/1/30		$1,614,407.26		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,079.60		$8,072.04		$1,611,327.66		$899,946.55

				104		1/1/31		$1,611,327.66		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,095.00		$8,056.64		$1,608,232.66		$908,003.19

				105		2/1/31		$1,608,232.66		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,110.48		$8,041.16		$1,605,122.18		$916,044.36

				106		3/1/31		$1,605,122.18		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,126.03		$8,025.61		$1,601,996.15		$924,069.97

				107		4/1/31		$1,601,996.15		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,141.66		$8,009.98		$1,598,854.49		$932,079.95

				108		5/1/31		$1,598,854.49		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,157.37		$7,994.27		$1,595,697.13		$940,074.22

				109		6/1/31		$1,595,697.13		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,173.15		$7,978.49		$1,592,523.97		$948,052.71

				110		7/1/31		$1,592,523.97		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,189.02		$7,962.62		$1,589,334.95		$956,015.33

				111		8/1/31		$1,589,334.95		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,204.97		$7,946.67		$1,586,129.99		$963,962.00

				112		9/1/31		$1,586,129.99		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,220.99		$7,930.65		$1,582,909.00		$971,892.65

				113		10/1/31		$1,582,909.00		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,237.09		$7,914.54		$1,579,671.90		$979,807.20

				114		11/1/31		$1,579,671.90		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,253.28		$7,898.36		$1,576,418.62		$987,705.55

				115		12/1/31		$1,576,418.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,269.55		$7,882.09		$1,573,149.07		$995,587.65

				116		1/1/32		$1,573,149.07		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,285.89		$7,865.75		$1,569,863.18		$1,003,453.39

				117		2/1/32		$1,569,863.18		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,302.32		$7,849.32		$1,566,560.86		$1,011,302.71

				118		3/1/32		$1,566,560.86		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,318.84		$7,832.80		$1,563,242.02		$1,019,135.51

				119		4/1/32		$1,563,242.02		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,335.43		$7,816.21		$1,559,906.59		$1,026,951.72

				120		5/1/32		$1,559,906.59		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,352.11		$7,799.53		$1,556,554.48		$1,034,751.26

				121		6/1/32		$1,556,554.48		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,368.87		$7,782.77		$1,553,185.62		$1,042,534.03

				122		7/1/32		$1,553,185.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,385.71		$7,765.93		$1,549,799.91		$1,050,299.96

				123		8/1/32		$1,549,799.91		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,402.64		$7,749.00		$1,546,397.27		$1,058,048.96

				124		9/1/32		$1,546,397.27		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,419.65		$7,731.99		$1,542,977.61		$1,065,780.94

				125		10/1/32		$1,542,977.61		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,436.75		$7,714.89		$1,539,540.86		$1,073,495.83

				126		11/1/32		$1,539,540.86		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,453.94		$7,697.70		$1,536,086.92		$1,081,193.54

				127		12/1/32		$1,536,086.92		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,471.21		$7,680.43		$1,532,615.72		$1,088,873.97

				128		1/1/33		$1,532,615.72		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,488.56		$7,663.08		$1,529,127.16		$1,096,537.05

				129		2/1/33		$1,529,127.16		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,506.00		$7,645.64		$1,525,621.15		$1,104,182.68

				130		3/1/33		$1,525,621.15		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,523.53		$7,628.11		$1,522,097.62		$1,111,810.79

				131		4/1/33		$1,522,097.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,541.15		$7,610.49		$1,518,556.47		$1,119,421.28

				132		5/1/33		$1,518,556.47		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,558.86		$7,592.78		$1,514,997.61		$1,127,014.06

				133		6/1/33		$1,514,997.61		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,576.65		$7,574.99		$1,511,420.96		$1,134,589.05

				134		7/1/33		$1,511,420.96		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,594.53		$7,557.10		$1,507,826.42		$1,142,146.15

				135		8/1/33		$1,507,826.42		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,612.51		$7,539.13		$1,504,213.92		$1,149,685.29

				136		9/1/33		$1,504,213.92		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,630.57		$7,521.07		$1,500,583.35		$1,157,206.35

				137		10/1/33		$1,500,583.35		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,648.72		$7,502.92		$1,496,934.62		$1,164,709.27

				138		11/1/33		$1,496,934.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,666.97		$7,484.67		$1,493,267.66		$1,172,193.94

				139		12/1/33		$1,493,267.66		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,685.30		$7,466.34		$1,489,582.36		$1,179,660.28

				140		1/1/34		$1,489,582.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,703.73		$7,447.91		$1,485,878.63		$1,187,108.19

				141		2/1/34		$1,485,878.63		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,722.25		$7,429.39		$1,482,156.38		$1,194,537.59

				142		3/1/34		$1,482,156.38		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,740.86		$7,410.78		$1,478,415.52		$1,201,948.37

				143		4/1/34		$1,478,415.52		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,759.56		$7,392.08		$1,474,655.96		$1,209,340.45

				144		5/1/34		$1,474,655.96		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,778.36		$7,373.28		$1,470,877.60		$1,216,713.73

				145		6/1/34		$1,470,877.60		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,797.25		$7,354.39		$1,467,080.35		$1,224,068.12

				146		7/1/34		$1,467,080.35		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,816.24		$7,335.40		$1,463,264.11		$1,231,403.52

				147		8/1/34		$1,463,264.11		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,835.32		$7,316.32		$1,459,428.79		$1,238,719.84

				148		9/1/34		$1,459,428.79		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,854.50		$7,297.14		$1,455,574.30		$1,246,016.98

				149		10/1/34		$1,455,574.30		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,873.77		$7,277.87		$1,451,700.53		$1,253,294.85

				150		11/1/34		$1,451,700.53		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,893.14		$7,258.50		$1,447,807.39		$1,260,553.36

				151		12/1/34		$1,447,807.39		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,912.60		$7,239.04		$1,443,894.79		$1,267,792.39

				152		1/1/35		$1,443,894.79		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,932.17		$7,219.47		$1,439,962.62		$1,275,011.87

				153		2/1/35		$1,439,962.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,951.83		$7,199.81		$1,436,010.80		$1,282,211.68

				154		3/1/35		$1,436,010.80		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,971.59		$7,180.05		$1,432,039.21		$1,289,391.73

				155		4/1/35		$1,432,039.21		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$3,991.44		$7,160.20		$1,428,047.77		$1,296,551.93

				156		5/1/35		$1,428,047.77		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,011.40		$7,140.24		$1,424,036.36		$1,303,692.17

				157		6/1/35		$1,424,036.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,031.46		$7,120.18		$1,420,004.91		$1,310,812.35

				158		7/1/35		$1,420,004.91		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,051.62		$7,100.02		$1,415,953.29		$1,317,912.37

				159		8/1/35		$1,415,953.29		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,071.87		$7,079.77		$1,411,881.42		$1,324,992.14

				160		9/1/35		$1,411,881.42		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,092.23		$7,059.41		$1,407,789.19		$1,332,051.55

				161		10/1/35		$1,407,789.19		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,112.69		$7,038.95		$1,403,676.49		$1,339,090.49

				162		11/1/35		$1,403,676.49		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,133.26		$7,018.38		$1,399,543.23		$1,346,108.88

				163		12/1/35		$1,399,543.23		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,153.92		$6,997.72		$1,395,389.31		$1,353,106.59

				164		1/1/36		$1,395,389.31		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,174.69		$6,976.95		$1,391,214.62		$1,360,083.54

				165		2/1/36		$1,391,214.62		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,195.57		$6,956.07		$1,387,019.05		$1,367,039.61

				166		3/1/36		$1,387,019.05		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,216.54		$6,935.10		$1,382,802.51		$1,373,974.71

				167		4/1/36		$1,382,802.51		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,237.63		$6,914.01		$1,378,564.88		$1,380,888.72

				168		5/1/36		$1,378,564.88		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,258.82		$6,892.82		$1,374,306.06		$1,387,781.54

				169		6/1/36		$1,374,306.06		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,280.11		$6,871.53		$1,370,025.95		$1,394,653.08

				170		7/1/36		$1,370,025.95		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,301.51		$6,850.13		$1,365,724.44		$1,401,503.20

				171		8/1/36		$1,365,724.44		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,323.02		$6,828.62		$1,361,401.43		$1,408,331.83

				172		9/1/36		$1,361,401.43		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,344.63		$6,807.01		$1,357,056.79		$1,415,138.83

				173		10/1/36		$1,357,056.79		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,366.36		$6,785.28		$1,352,690.44		$1,421,924.12

				174		11/1/36		$1,352,690.44		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,388.19		$6,763.45		$1,348,302.25		$1,428,687.57

				175		12/1/36		$1,348,302.25		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,410.13		$6,741.51		$1,343,892.12		$1,435,429.08

				176		1/1/37		$1,343,892.12		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,432.18		$6,719.46		$1,339,459.94		$1,442,148.54

				177		2/1/37		$1,339,459.94		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,454.34		$6,697.30		$1,335,005.60		$1,448,845.84

				178		3/1/37		$1,335,005.60		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,476.61		$6,675.03		$1,330,528.99		$1,455,520.87

				179		4/1/37		$1,330,528.99		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,498.99		$6,652.64		$1,326,030.00		$1,462,173.52

				180		5/1/37		$1,326,030.00		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,521.49		$6,630.15		$1,321,508.51		$1,468,803.67

				181		6/1/37		$1,321,508.51		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,544.10		$6,607.54		$1,316,964.41		$1,475,411.21

				182		7/1/37		$1,316,964.41		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,566.82		$6,584.82		$1,312,397.59		$1,481,996.03

				183		8/1/37		$1,312,397.59		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,589.65		$6,561.99		$1,307,807.94		$1,488,558.02

				184		9/1/37		$1,307,807.94		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,612.60		$6,539.04		$1,303,195.34		$1,495,097.06

				185		10/1/37		$1,303,195.34		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,635.66		$6,515.98		$1,298,559.68		$1,501,613.03

				186		11/1/37		$1,298,559.68		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,658.84		$6,492.80		$1,293,900.84		$1,508,105.83

				187		12/1/37		$1,293,900.84		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,682.14		$6,469.50		$1,289,218.70		$1,514,575.34

				188		1/1/38		$1,289,218.70		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,705.55		$6,446.09		$1,284,513.15		$1,521,021.43

				189		2/1/38		$1,284,513.15		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,729.07		$6,422.57		$1,279,784.08		$1,527,444.00

				190		3/1/38		$1,279,784.08		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,752.72		$6,398.92		$1,275,031.36		$1,533,842.92

				191		4/1/38		$1,275,031.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,776.48		$6,375.16		$1,270,254.88		$1,540,218.07

				192		5/1/38		$1,270,254.88		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,800.37		$6,351.27		$1,265,454.51		$1,546,569.35

				193		6/1/38		$1,265,454.51		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,824.37		$6,327.27		$1,260,630.14		$1,552,896.62

				194		7/1/38		$1,260,630.14		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,848.49		$6,303.15		$1,255,781.66		$1,559,199.77

				195		8/1/38		$1,255,781.66		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,872.73		$6,278.91		$1,250,908.92		$1,565,478.68

				196		9/1/38		$1,250,908.92		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,897.10		$6,254.54		$1,246,011.83		$1,571,733.22

				197		10/1/38		$1,246,011.83		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,921.58		$6,230.06		$1,241,090.25		$1,577,963.28

				198		11/1/38		$1,241,090.25		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,946.19		$6,205.45		$1,236,144.06		$1,584,168.73

				199		12/1/38		$1,236,144.06		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,970.92		$6,180.72		$1,231,173.14		$1,590,349.45

				200		1/1/39		$1,231,173.14		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$4,995.77		$6,155.87		$1,226,177.37		$1,596,505.32

				201		2/1/39		$1,226,177.37		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,020.75		$6,130.89		$1,221,156.61		$1,602,636.21

				202		3/1/39		$1,221,156.61		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,045.86		$6,105.78		$1,216,110.76		$1,608,741.99

				203		4/1/39		$1,216,110.76		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,071.09		$6,080.55		$1,211,039.67		$1,614,822.54

				204		5/1/39		$1,211,039.67		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,096.44		$6,055.20		$1,205,943.23		$1,620,877.74

				205		6/1/39		$1,205,943.23		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,121.92		$6,029.72		$1,200,821.31		$1,626,907.46

				206		7/1/39		$1,200,821.31		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,147.53		$6,004.11		$1,195,673.77		$1,632,911.56

				207		8/1/39		$1,195,673.77		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,173.27		$5,978.37		$1,190,500.50		$1,638,889.93

				208		9/1/39		$1,190,500.50		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,199.14		$5,952.50		$1,185,301.36		$1,644,842.44

				209		10/1/39		$1,185,301.36		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,225.13		$5,926.51		$1,180,076.23		$1,650,768.94

				210		11/1/39		$1,180,076.23		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,251.26		$5,900.38		$1,174,824.97		$1,656,669.32

				211		12/1/39		$1,174,824.97		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,277.51		$5,874.12		$1,169,547.46		$1,662,543.45

				212		1/1/40		$1,169,547.46		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,303.90		$5,847.74		$1,164,243.56		$1,668,391.19

				213		2/1/40		$1,164,243.56		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,330.42		$5,821.22		$1,158,913.13		$1,674,212.40

				214		3/1/40		$1,158,913.13		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,357.07		$5,794.57		$1,153,556.06		$1,680,006.97

				215		4/1/40		$1,153,556.06		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,383.86		$5,767.78		$1,148,172.20		$1,685,774.75

				216		5/1/40		$1,148,172.20		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,410.78		$5,740.86		$1,142,761.42		$1,691,515.61

				217		6/1/40		$1,142,761.42		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,437.83		$5,713.81		$1,137,323.59		$1,697,229.42

				218		7/1/40		$1,137,323.59		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,465.02		$5,686.62		$1,131,858.57		$1,702,916.04

				219		8/1/40		$1,131,858.57		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,492.35		$5,659.29		$1,126,366.22		$1,708,575.33

				220		9/1/40		$1,126,366.22		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,519.81		$5,631.83		$1,120,846.41		$1,714,207.16

				221		10/1/40		$1,120,846.41		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,547.41		$5,604.23		$1,115,299.00		$1,719,811.39

				222		11/1/40		$1,115,299.00		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,575.14		$5,576.50		$1,109,723.86		$1,725,387.89

				223		12/1/40		$1,109,723.86		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,603.02		$5,548.62		$1,104,120.84		$1,730,936.51

				224		1/1/41		$1,104,120.84		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,631.04		$5,520.60		$1,098,489.80		$1,736,457.11

				225		2/1/41		$1,098,489.80		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,659.19		$5,492.45		$1,092,830.61		$1,741,949.56

				226		3/1/41		$1,092,830.61		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,687.49		$5,464.15		$1,087,143.12		$1,747,413.71

				227		4/1/41		$1,087,143.12		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,715.92		$5,435.72		$1,081,427.20		$1,752,849.43

				228		5/1/41		$1,081,427.20		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,744.50		$5,407.14		$1,075,682.70		$1,758,256.56

				229		6/1/41		$1,075,682.70		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,773.23		$5,378.41		$1,069,909.47		$1,763,634.98

				230		7/1/41		$1,069,909.47		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,802.09		$5,349.55		$1,064,107.38		$1,768,984.52

				231		8/1/41		$1,064,107.38		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,831.10		$5,320.54		$1,058,276.28		$1,774,305.06

				232		9/1/41		$1,058,276.28		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,860.26		$5,291.38		$1,052,416.02		$1,779,596.44

				233		10/1/41		$1,052,416.02		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,889.56		$5,262.08		$1,046,526.46		$1,784,858.52

				234		11/1/41		$1,046,526.46		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,919.01		$5,232.63		$1,040,607.45		$1,790,091.16

				235		12/1/41		$1,040,607.45		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,948.60		$5,203.04		$1,034,658.85		$1,795,294.19

				236		1/1/42		$1,034,658.85		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$5,978.35		$5,173.29		$1,028,680.50		$1,800,467.49

				237		2/1/42		$1,028,680.50		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$6,008.24		$5,143.40		$1,022,672.26		$1,805,610.89

				238		3/1/42		$1,022,672.26		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$6,038.28		$5,113.36		$1,016,633.99		$1,810,724.25

				239		4/1/42		$1,016,633.99		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$6,068.47		$5,083.17		$1,010,565.52		$1,815,807.42

				240		5/1/42		$1,010,565.52		$11,151.64		$0.00		$11,151.64		$6,098.81		$5,052.83		$1,004,466.70		$1,820,860.25
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Next Steps
• Ask Questions
• Schedule a call
• Prepare to fund

https://calendly.com/trey_allaboardcapital/15-minute-meeting

	Slide Number 1
	Confidentiality and disclosure statement
	The Team
	Overview
	TENANT PROFILE
8515 DOLLARWAY ROAD WHITE HALL, ARKANSAS
	Key Points
	Interior Photos 
	WHITE HALL|ARKANSAS
	Capital Stack
	Financing
	Tax Benefits
	Exit Strategy
	Investment Highlights
	Projected Returns for Investors
	Next Steps

